g 4 s EH S o 1 =)
11-1352000-000668-10 "’N Q

-
1YZAN
- -

:T/ a@aJ

2022
= || AS=S HIAIE 2HLH




U0 20200 =7t

ploppials =7t 2SS SHIARY LA

iy

mo
il
Tl
7

™M ©O© O ~

e

iof0
el
w
=
ol

il

- 11
- 15
- 15

EEFIAIY THQ wrvvvreresssersssseesssesssssesssssessssesssssessssseses

=
o

Ok
=

A 2

=t

0

gi

ol
ol

16

- 19

- 21

- 21

- 22

- 23

- 25

2. USEEHAY FER} oo 25
26

- 27

A AL

28

ol




CONTENTS | xF &l

29

DO22LAIE AFRHIB ceevvererserssersenserssensensssssensensssssensasssessessasssense

31

2|

2022F % AFHA|
2. 2022EE FRQAFY LHE -erevererermmrsiennnsse

1.

34

43

45

53

i)
=0
el

|

k

ot
[=]

57

59
60
61
- 61

iof0
ied

2022 A A7 |

1.

I

2. MEA

ol

=
Gl
00
=
Kr
%0
od

™

mr
od

&l

62

-+ 68

__A_”_

o
100
01
Kk

M
iy

82

84
107
109

HE 3. ICD-0-3 Primary Brain and CNS Site/Histology Listing -

UF
IH
ol
P
KH
=¥

Hr
ujo
ol

M
iy






2022Hx 37t ASESAAY LY

I

202245k

=Jt 2ZhalALE 224t SiEt

ot






[. 202235 =7t JEEIAY 2

roh
e

I 202214 =7t gEmAle Qi s

— 205 AFTRIQL: H27.0%), HBWERKH10.6%), A H2H(7.3%), 1124 A5
(RH, 7.2%), S8 (4.3%)

o B3} T I3 L33 So= QF vy =7}

(1) U2t F2 & LUK A 2 wUF(20199)

3 A R o X

L R B e BT 7"

=S wym | " @ U (zuws
EEY 254,718(496.2) | 2 E & 134,180(623.9)| 2 E & 120,538(468.5)
1 SR 30,676(59.8) |2 20,331(79.4) | R 24,820(96.5)
2 2} 29,960(58.4) Y 19,761(77.2) | Z&ddy 23,160(90.0)
3 Y 29,493(57.4) |  CHEfet 17,119(66.8) CHERE 11,911(46.3)
4 &Rt 29,030(56.5) | MM 16,803(65.6) AL 9,732(37.8)
5 st 24,933(48.6) ) 11,541(45.1) |2t 9,629(37.4)

X AR USSR o HUM(Q019E USEEH), HASAS

1o




2022045 7t ASZEHAY QMY

(E 2) 2Lt F2 & A H 2 AHYE(202014)

H oA g X of X

29| | 2o JIETIVES of = MRS of z= A8

= e (EMYE) = e (EMYE) = e (EMYE)

DE o 82,204(160.1) | ZE & 50,817(198.5) | Z2E ¢ 31,387(121.9)
1 i/ JT} 18,674(36.4) | H & 13,824(54.0) | W & 4,849(18.8)
2 2t o 10,565(20.6) | 7t 7,812(30.5) |  CHAQY 3,884(15.1)
3 CHARRS 8,944(17.4) | TRt 5,060(19.8) |  #&et 3,323(12.9)
4 ¢ 7510014.6) | 9 4,807(18.8) | 7t & 2,753(10.7)
5 Ay 6,775(13.2) |  FEL 3452(13.5) | [ulet 2,725(10.6)
X EX: EAH 20208 AIYRIEHA, 2021

L. SE|Ltat o] B AT MESS XI&HOZ SUHE £M
3

o I7IIAXIAY TRl A, AR/ AR, 7HY, A7) 2010-20144
53 HR8L 747t 68.9%, 71.8%/71.1%, 27.2%, 77.3%=, u]=9] 33.1%, 64.9%/
64.1%, 17.4%, 62.6%°] HF =<

(E 3) 9 9| 6 & YWES =H| Hlw*
(21 %)

o = B 02 CE] us
e (10-14) (10-14) (10-14) (10-14)
& 68.9 33.1 20.7 60.3
28 71.8 64.9 60.0 67.8
Taet 711 64.1 62.5 64.8
e 25.1 21.2 13.3 32.9
e 86.6 90.2 8b.6 89.4
e 27.2 17.4 13.0 30.1
MY 89.9 97.4 88.7 93.0
AHS 10.5 1.5 6.8 8.3
N=E2EY 77.3 62.6 63.8 7.4
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o Tk [CD-0-3 E5of 22514 Ao Jef7=7} /0 (benign), /1 (uncertain
whether benign or malignant)'Ql £%o] BH2|QJAto] 9JsjA4] /2 (carcinoma in
situ), /3 (malignancy)2.2 ZRI=H o] mz} Qto gz FEsfof it

* PEFE /6 (metastatic site)?} /9 (malignant, uncertain whether primary
or metastatic site)~= Us=9] ARESIA] Y=t}

o Ths-dd A (Multiple primary cancers)> AUF-9] 7H4=2t 5L A3t

° HIYSEL ICD-0-3 BH7E 7|52 o, 2012 A5SA-EA 9 wet /0
(benign), ‘/1 (uncertain whether benign or malignant), /2 (carcinoma in

situ), ‘/3 (malignancy) 25E =3t
o THIAFEATHY] =] XS flof TR DE 5F5 0] s UolA

AR 9 A2E T PUAS FRIFIL, Y5 7)F0] Hawhe AL wEA
5=

O

Qtct.

o SEA FHAETL /2, /3 U FU W7 ARE SFoE SEIINLEE
= I 55 g&olH, Vo E TNM, FIGO,

]EH SEER Summary Stage
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* gmr|Sot FYMLI|H FRAS M| Sle) AEsol S KCD-8IE

B21

C00 - C75
C76 - C80
C81 - C96
C97

D00 - DO9
D45

D46

D471

D47.3
D47.4

D47.5
N85.1

N87.1
N89.1
N90.1
L85.8
Z03.1
Z08

212

729.2
729.8
751.0
7511
7512
7541
7542
785

U99

HIV disease resulting in malignant neoplasms

Malignant neoplasms of specified sites

Malignant neoplasms of ill-defined, secondary and unspecified sites
Malignant neoplasms of lymphoid, hematopoietic and related tissue
Malignant neoplasms of independent (primary) multiple sites

In situ neoplasms

Polycythemia vera

Myelodysplastic syndromes

Chronic myeloproliferative disease
Chronic neutrophilic leukemia

Essential (Haemorrhagic) thrombocythemia

Myelosclerosis or Myelofibrosis (with myeloid metaplasia)
Chronic idiopathic myelofibrosis

Chronic eosinophilic leukaemia [hypereosinophilic syndrome]

Endometrial adenomatous hyperplasia
Hyperplasia of endometrium, atypical(adenomatous)

Cervical intraepithelial neoplasia[CIN], grade I

Vaginal intraepithelial neoplasia[VAIN], grade |I

Vulvar intraepithelial neoplasialVIN], grade I

Keratoacanthoma

Observation for suspected malignant neoplasm

Follow-up examination after treatment for malignant neoplasm

Special screening examination for neoplasms

Other prophylactic chemotherapy (screen for miscoded chemotherapy for malignancy)
Other specified prophylactic measures

Persons encountering health services for radiotherapy session

Persons encountering health services for chemotherapy session for neoplasm
Persons encountering health services for maintenance(other)chemotherapy (NOS)
Convalescence for radiotherapy

Convalescence for chemotherapy

Personal history of malignant neoplasm

Recurrent malignant neoplasm
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- LRQREEQ [CD-0-3 BEAYL 7|20 8 SEshy YupHo] TawolL rleg}
2,
- y]oko] 25 MhEL 201690 /HAE WHO £57]% 9 [CD-O-3 Primary
Brain and CNS site/Histology Listing< Zralgtct.

Topography Codes for Benign Brain Tumors

Code Description
C70 Meninges
C70.0 Cerebral meninges
C70.1 Spinal meninges
C70.9 Meninges, NOS
C71 Brain
C71.0 Cerebrum
C711 Frontal lobe
C71.2 Temporal lobe
C71.3 Parietal lobe
C714 Occipital lobe
C715 Ventricle, NOS
C71.6 Cerebellum, NOS
Cr.7 Brain stem
C71.8 Overlapping lesion of brain
C71.9 Brain, NOS
C72 Spinal Cord, Cranial Nerves and Other Parts of the Central Nervous System
C72.0 Spinal cord
C72.1 Cauda equina
C72.2 Olfactory nerve
C72.3 Optic nerve
C724 Acoustic nerve
C725 Cranial nerve, NOS
C72.8 Overlapping lesion of brain and central nervous system
C72.9 Nervous system, NOS
C75 Other Endocrine Glands and Related Structures
C751 Pituitary gland
C75.2 Craniopharyngeal duct
C75.3 Pineal gland

* KB SEA| BIMY * 20123 N
Zojo| Wiso] 4 XXM B0l £O0F XA 90| MRI SO2 U & ARoks Z97t U2, 0 Z9E
MB000/3 O S& Al Hast biEYS] Wi YIS ofsl| 002 YHOSIHASS| BH0IZH WHOR S0l

St
S 2924 PHHQ HEfSN NE AC(MID)S SEH(009Y HEYSES 2F)
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0l

Code Description
D18.01 Hemangioma of intracranial structures
D32 Benign neoplasm of meninges
D32.0 Cerebral meninges
D32.1 Spinal meninges
D32.9 Meninges, unspecified, NOS
D33 . .
Benign neoplasm of brain and other parts of central nervous system
D33.0 Brain, supratentorial
D33.1 Brain, infratentorial
D33.2 Brain, unspecified
D33.3 Cranial nerves
D33.4 Spinal cord
D337 Other specified parts of central nervous system
D33.9 Central nervous system, unspecified
D35 Benign neoplasm of other and unspecified endocrine glands
D35.2 Pituitary gland
D35.3 Craniopharyngeal duct
D35.4 Pineal gland
D42 Neoplasm of uncertain or unknown behavior of meninges
D42.0 Cerebral meninges
D42.1 Spinal meninges
D42.9 Meninges, unspecified, NOS
D43 . ) )
Neoplasm of uncertain or unknown behavior of brain and central nervous system
D43.0 Brain, supratentorial
D43.1 Brain, infratentorial
D43.2 Brain, unspecified
D43.3 Cranial nerves
D43.4 Spinal cord
D437 Other specified parts of central nervous system
D43.9 Central nervous system, unspecified
D44 Neoplasm of uncertain or unknown behavior of endocrine glands
D443 Pituitary gland
D44.4 Craniopharyngeal duct
D44.5 Pineal gland
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Diffuse astrocytic and oligodendroglial tumours

Diffuse astrocytoma, IDH-mutatnt
Gemistocytic astrocytoma, IDH-mutant

Diffuse astrocytoma, IDH-wildtype

Diffuse astrocytoma, NOS

Anaplastic astrocytoma, IDH-mutant
Anaplastic astrocytoma, IDH-wildtype
Anaplastic astrocytoma, NOS

Glioblastoma, IDH-wildtype
Giant cell glioblastoma
Gliosarcoma
Epithelioid glioblastoma

Glioblastoma, IDH-mutant

Glioblastoma, NOS

Diffuse midline glioma, H3 K27M-mutant

Oligodendroglioma, IDH-mutant and
1p/19g-codeleted
Oligodendroglioma, NOS

Anaplastic oligodendroglioma, IDH-mutatnt and
1p/19q-codeleted
Anaplastic oligodendroglioma, NOS

Oligoastrocytoma, NOS
Anaplastic oligoastrocytoma, NOS

Other astrocytic tumours
Pilocytic astrocytoma

Pilomyxoid astrocytoma
Subependymal giant cell astrocytoma
Pleomorphic xanthoastrocytoma
Anaplastic pelomorphic xanthoastrocytoma

Ependymal tumours
Subependymoma
Myxopapillary ependymoma
Ependymoma

Papillary ependymoma

Clear cell ependymoma

Tanycytic ependymoma
Ependymoma, RELA fusion-positive
Anaplastic ependymoma

Other gliomas

Chordoid glioma of the third ventricle
Angiocentric glioma

Astroblastoma

Choroid plexus tumours

Choroid plexus papilloma
Atypical choroid plexus papilloma
Choroid plexus carcinoma

9400/3
9411/3
9400/3
9400/3

9401/3
9401/3
9401/3

9440/3
9441/3
9442/3
9440/3
9445/3
9440/3

9385/3

9450/3
9450/3

9451/3
9451/3

9382/3
9382/3

9421/1
9425/3
9384/1
9424/3
9424/3

9383/1
9394/1
9391/3
9393/3
9391/3
9391/3
9396/3
9392/3

9444/1
9431/1
9430/3

9390/0
9390/1
9390/3

Neuronal and mixed neuronal-glial tumours

Dysembryoplastic neuroepithelial tumour

Gangliocytoma

Ganglioglioma

Anaplastic ganglioglioma

Dysplastic cerebellar gangliocytoma
(Lhermitte-Duclos disease)

Desmoplastic infantile astrocytoma and

ganglioglioma

Papillary glioneuronal tumour

Rosette-forming glioneuronal tumour

Diffuse leptomeningeal glioneuronal tumour

Central neurocytoma

Extraventricular neurocytoma

Cerebellar liponeurocytoma

Paraganglioma

Tumors of the pineal region

Pineocytoma

Pineal parenchymal tumour of intermediate
differentiation

Pineoblastoma

Papillary tumour of the pineal region

Embryonal tumours
Medulloblastomas, genetically defined
Medulloblastoma, WNT-activated
Medulloblastoma, SHH-activated and TP53-mutant
Medullobalstoma, SHH-activated and
TP53-wildtype
Medulloblastoma, non-WNT/non-SHH
Medulloblastoma, group 3
Medulloblastoma, group 4
Medulloblastomas, histologically defined
Medulloblastoma, classic
Medulloblastoma, desmoplastic/nodular
Medulloblastoma with extensive nodularity
Medulloblastoma, large cell / anaplastic
Medulloblastoma, NOS

Embryonal tumour with multilayered rosettes,
C19MC-altered

Embryonal tumour with multilayered rosettes, NOS

Medulloepithelioma

CNS neuroblastoma

CNS ganglioneuroblastoma

CNS embryonal tumour, NOS

Atypical teratoid/rhabdoid tumour

CNS embryonal tumour with rhabdoid features

Tumours of the cranial and paraspinal nerves
Schwannoma
Cellular schwannoma
Plexiform schwannoma
Melanotic schwannoma
Neurofibroma
Atypical neurofibroma
Plexiform neurofibroma

9413/0
9492/0
9505/1
9505/3

9493/0
9412/1
9509/1
9509/1

9506/1
9506/1
9506/1
8693/1

9361/1

9362/3
9362/3
9395/3

9475/3
9476/3
9471/3
9477/3

9470/3
9471/3
9471/3
9474/3
9470/3

9478/3
9478/3
9501/3
9500/3
9490/3
9473/3
9508/3
9508/3

9560/0
9560/0
9560/0
9560/1
9540/0
9540/0
9550/0
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Perineurioma

Hybrid nerve sheath tumours

Malignant peripheral nerve sheath tumour
Epithelioid MPNST
MPNST with perineurial differentiation

Meningiomas

Meningioma

Meningothelial meningioma
Fibrous meningioma

Transitional meningioma
Psammomatous meningioma
Angiomatous meningioma
Microcystic meningioma

Secretory meningioma
Lymphoplasmacyte-rich meningiom
Metaplastic meningioma

Chordoid meningioma

Clear cell meningioma

Atypical meningioma

Papillary meningioma

Rhabdoid meningioma

Anaplastic (malignant) meningioma

Mesenchymal, non-meningothelial tumours
Solitay fibrous tumour / haemangiopericytoma
Grade 1
Grade 2
Grade 3
Haemangioblastoma
Haemangioma
Epithelioid haemangioendothelioma
Angiosarcoma
Kaposi sarcoma
Ewing sarcoma / PNET
Lipoma
Angiolipoma
Hibernoma
Liposarcoma
Desmoid-type fibromatosis
Myofibroblastoma
Inflammatory myofibroblastic tumour
Benign fibrous histiocytoma
Fibrosarcoma
Undifferentiated pleomorphic sarcoma /
malignant fibrous histiocytoma
Leiomyoma
Leiomyosarcoma
Rhabdomyoma
Rhabdomyosarcoma
Chondroma
Chondrosarcoma
Osteoma
Osteochondroma
Osteosarcoma

Melanocytic tumours
Meningeal melanocytosis

9571/0

9540/3
9540/3
9540/3

9530/0
9531/0
9532/0
9537/0
9533/0
9534/0
9530/0
9530/0
9530/0
9530/0
9538/1
9538/1
9539/1
9538/3
9538/3
9530/3

8815/0
8815/1
8815/3
9161/1
9120/0
9133/3
9120/3
9140/3
9364/3
8850/0
8861/0
8880/0
8850/3
8821/1
8825/0
8825/1
8830/0
8810/3

8802/3
8890/0
8890/3
8900/0
8900/3
9222/0
9220/3
9180/0
9210/0
9180/3

8728/0

Meningeal melanocytoma
Meningeal melanoma
Meningeal melanomatosis

Lymphomas

Diffuse large B-cell lymphoma of the CNS

Immunodeficiency-associated CNS lymphomas
AIDS-related diffuse large B-cell lymphoma
EBS-postive diffuse large B-cell lymphoma, NOS
Lymphomatoid granulomatosis

Intravascular large B-cell lymphoma

Low-grade B-cell lymphomas of the CNS

T-cell and NK/T-cell lymphomas of the CNS

Anaplastic large cell lymphoma, ALK-positive

Anaplastic large cell lymphoma, ALK-negative

MALT lymphoma of the dura

Histiocytic tumours
Langerhans cell histiocytosis
Erdheim-Chester disease
Rosai-Dorfman disease
Juvenile xanthogranuloma
Histiocytic sarcoma

Germ cell tumours
Germinoma
Embryonal carcinoma
Yolk sac tumour
Choriocarcinoma
Teratoma
Mature teratoma
Immature teratoma
Teratoma with malignant transformation
Mixed germ cell tumour

Tumours of the sellar region
Craniopharyngioma
Adamantinomatous craniopharyngioma
Papillary craniopharyngioma
Granular cell tumour of the sellar region
Pituicytoma
Spindle cell oncocytoma

Metastatic tumours

8728/1
8720/3
8728/3

9680/3

9766/1
9712/3

9714/3
9702/3
9699/3

9751/3
9750/1

9755/3

9064/3
9070/3
9071/3
9100/3
9080/1
9080/0
9080/3
9084/3
9085/3

9350/1
9351/1
9352/1
9582/0
9432/1
8290/0
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2022045 7t ASZEHAY QMY

2 USE XBPX

Ms HaH 2|4 o 3 ol B
1 | HCODE 4 | HHUHS oEUME-0177 1980
2 | PTNO 15 | EXHHS 1980
3 | AGE 3 | YA B LIO] AsAtte= -
4 | REGNO 13 | FUSEHS HHHHHHEHEEH 1980
5 | NAME 20 |0|& U= 1980
6 | SEX 1| 4d =2-1, 0-2 1980
7 | FRG 1| 9=2l =011, W=2l-0, ZE-9 2005
8 | HMLS 1| e HeeR-1, YE-0, 2E-9 2005
9 |JOB 2 | NEEE mijE-04, 28=25-10 1992
10 | JOB1 20 | XQio| ‘RERES(10) ¥ o AF Vs BEE2LX| 2 Y -
11 | UNKNOWJOB | 20 |2 2Ho| ZHN 7= WAL KfHAHKXE -
12 | ADR1 50 | FEAMA, F D DUA| UMST 1980
13 | ADR2 50 | MEZFAERY, HSHE, 5/5/3) UM 323 1980
14 | ZIP 5 | HES 10408 -
15 | FDX 8 | =THEY 20220101 1980
16 | VISITPATH 1 | RHEE ZAEI5I-3 2012
17 |[VISITPATH DESC | 50 | MEHHZT} “6. 7|Ef Q1 4 AE MY i 2012
18 | TCODE 4 | HUEIAC C619 1980
19 | TCODE1 100 | HYEYTE HH Prostate gland -
20 | TCODE2 100 | HLURIEI IELHUEN EZR Y | Prostate, NOS -
21 | LATER 1 HEY Right-1, Left-2 2012
22 | MCODE 5 | RAEHRHY FE 81403 1980
23 | MCODE1 100 | ZAISHHRIHH A= MH Adenocarcinoma, NOS -
24 | MCODE2 100 | ZASHHRITHHO| IEMEHN CHEAL U Acinar adenocarcinoma of prostate | -
25 | BUNHWADO 1 | 23T (grade) well differentiated-1 2012
26 | EXPIRE 8 | AlyoIEdY 20220101 -
27 | SAIN 4 | A0l ICD-10(KCD-8 HE) Al C220 2007
28 | METHOD 1| Rk AMZACT)-2 1980
29 | METHOD2 4 | BETEOLERANGIE B9 HRAREA et w0110 -
30 | METHODETC | 20 | TITHIH0| LeZAH2)9] 7IEPARIQI A2 715 | angiogram -
31 | TXCHECK IEERNECE] Algi-1, OJA|&-0 2007
32 | TX 5 | XR(45, 358 AN HAEQH 2208 | 2% 51511000 1992
33 | TXETC 50 | 7|Efx|E TAE -
34 | REGYEAR 2 | &M Hli(centry) B7| 2000'ACH4-20 -
35 | ADMISDATE 8 | YEY 20210101 -
36 | DISDATE 8 | &Y 20210105 -
37 | DBYEAR 4 | A=SEET 2022 1993
38 | INPUTDAY 8 | Y=y 20220331 -
39 | INPUTMAN 20 | =X 000 -
40 | LICENSENO 5 | R HEATAL HEHS 99999 2005
41 | SEERCODE 1 SEER SUMMARY STAGE CODE in situ-0 2002
42 | SEERNAME 80 | SEER SUMMARY STAGE CODE A&dH -
43 | STAGECODE 20 | TNM, FIGO, DUKES, Gleason score & TNM -
44 | STAGEDESC 40 |2t oidot= B7| STAGE 21 1 T2NOMO, 5(2+3) -
45 | METACODE1 4 | E4M0|E 29 ICD-0-3 ZE=Z ¢ 1 Lung-C349 2012
46 | METACODE2 4 | EAM0|E 29 ICD-0-3 ZE= &g 2 Brain-C719 2012
47 | METACODE3 4 | @4M0|E 29 ICD-0-3 ZEZ ¥ 3 Bone-C419 2012

HIL BAHRM 2XE AYAES
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ASHZAL LAt 1F JIE
o LYEAZA A 20209 AR F AR ARE AR

© F5EE F=(KCD-8, THEEEH - ARIER)

—
[¢]

N
11T

FZE(Malignant neoplasms): C00.0-C97, 1L.85.8, U99

+=SAHEE (Myeloproliferative disorders), 24840|455 7 (Myelodysplastic syndromes):
D45, D46, D47.1, D47.3, D47.4, D475

3. MOU(n situ neoplasms): D00.0-D09.9, N85.1, N87.1, N89.1, N90.1

4. =ZA(Brain Tumors): D18.01, D32, D33, D35.2, D35.3, D35.4, D42, D43, D44.3, D44.4,
D44.5

=
S
=
S

o ZARA AL AT AR

- FFUBDEIARGUAPRITD): F3IHD) 554 F 530
(&, Ao, PgEEP A2

- S APARQATA F vISEAR): 5Eo0] el YA F Tl

HATE AmolA 2971H0] EH A=

1o

o

- PRAAREFVAGELEED): P18 FEZY AHIER APRFS
A7 Wojo] QAL FAPIEA (PPABES] BE, SRAEPA, A

9 slsh-"RAMA X mH FE(Z031, Z08, 712, 729.2, 729.8, 7510, 7511,
7512, 7541, 7542, 785)°1H FAHIE7 &, Aoy, FAEESEA A=
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Ct. XI2x
= Hs| H4H Ha-MT H 1

1 SERIAL UAAS
E ) REGNO FUSEHS
A +3d = HE & AXC|= HO oI5t 5
f 3 REGNO1 Fo|=245 OIS AE T 8E= 40 7YY 5
g |4 NAME =
A5 | NAMET +HEH 0l |Y=VIE 4E 2 HEE= 890 7|19 &=
| 6 | FHEIE | FHEIE | FHY 0129 Yo ENE FR0 Aess Y
A | 7| RYHIE | EMYIC
Xt 8 | MEMAY | ZRIAY | EEet YRVIE =0l ffe A1 K=
= | 9| CHNAME | =ipi
A |10 HOSP | HAQUI|S
Z | 11| HCODE HHYIE | SYUSEER0IN 2 SSHEN 2ot 1S
g 12 XS HHATHKS
=2 . o
= 10 AIYROI0] 01 A2

orAIOtHE otelo|

13 BAROE | ARERL 1o Jjareroio) oo oLt azst 2o
< |14 AU0E Lo Y(REIXD, N(ERL Otd), UERIEZtS) 71
i} - YOITLY E= NQI FR @ ERlE’ 2t 7Y
L | 10] =HINE SRIE |- YO/t UQI ER - KEME, RERY, FZUHIR, FoISSHs=
i 201 2, THEGE 5 RIS AR V1Y
17

16| ZT=HE T=&e] | Y&(Adm), 22H(OPD), SE&(ER), &AZI(Sc)

- R/O cancer: F&t FE FHof| RS 2Y
(0f) ®IetH R/O Stomach Cancer — C169R 2 7|

17 ESNl, - BT =(Behavior):

/0 (benign), /1 (uncertain whether benign or malignant)
ot © o] RMAE(benign neoplasm of Lung) — C349, M8000/0
0| . Serous cystadenoma, borderline malignancy of ovary

— (Cb69, M8442/1

* 0l HEUR behaviorZt /0, /121 AL USE MY

Of (/0, /191 L&Y SEERCODEE 2202 M2(3)

Ho 18 IR - /0] O UHEE: KCD-8 TE A
- JERIHE HEI} Q= E2 o Tt 7|1

A DAME Y B T FE TR

o

v - QSR Ofd A2, HEE Yis XIENQ| LIEY & 71 £I2 Ent
- FEHE 37| 2o ZESH XAEQ| 0K} SN}

19| =& W= (o) =7IEE 20223 032 16UMK| ZAESH 2k 20214 78 15204
0| Ofd (W)= &FXI B2 FXIH0| SUSH 4R
— 17. Xt 0 J18.9(WF) 19. 2= LYY @ 20220315
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2022045 7t ASZEHAY QMY

T2 | s Ha HEMY H|Y
120 PTNO SRS

21 AGE QURITIAIQ TF LIO] RsHAE=
2 SEX R E H-1, 042
23 FRG Q=0l 2=01-1, W=2l-0, 2E-9
24 HMLS sii2{2tx} SHE &A1, YBIER-0, 2E-9
25 JOB TjogEe TRR-04, 222510
26 JOB HEOICIESUOL M | (wram oo e
27 UNKNOWJOB Zb A0l AN Tl | WAl AR}
28 ADRT FAM,F D) YA UrtsH
29 ADR2 MEZFA UMZ 323
30 ZIP omHS 10408
31 FDX ENEE 20200101
32 VISITPATH FtE2 ZAISI-3
33 | VISITPATH_DESC B%E;l; é’é 'gaﬂ 3%
34 TCODE SR C619
35 LATER EYS Right-1, Left-2
36 MCODE ZERSHACY FC | 81403

of | 37 BUNHWADO £35t(grade) well differentiated—1

ol | 38 EXPIRE Aol 20220101
39 SAIN A0l

L |40 METHOD Tl ULHAKCT)-2

; 41 METHOD2 TicHerH0| UMZHAK2)21 |SONO, CT, MRI, 7|Et &92 H7|

2
79 NEABIEAl | CT, MRl — 0110
2

X|L__H:|H:HO 0|AF7‘|A el .
42 METHODETC I_7I|_E? j%oj' ‘%‘f'?_ K7 |)%| angiogram
43 TXCHECK Xz Al o2 A1, OJARE-0
- 25, SEIQH HAMQH, HAQH S2EOH

44 T *1= 22, 331-11000
45 TXETC 7|EfR|= TAE, PTBD
46 REGYEAR ZM A(centry) H7| 2000 LHA-20
47 ADMISDATE YA 20200101
48 DISDATE ElEY 20200105
49 DBYEAR N 2020
50 INPUTDAY P 20220911
51 INPUTMAN PN 000
52 LICENSENO HAZHHIE|AI HE{HS | 99999
53 SEERCODE QOrH7| in situ-0
54 STAGECODE HI| £5 TNM, FIGO, DUKES, Gleason score S
55 STAGEDESC 2t iEst= E| T2NOMO

METACODE1 Lung—-C349
56 METACODE2 HAH™0| 2 Brain-C719

METACODES Bone-C419
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=

© @uFd HAK5-8) 23t vl@n| g4 ArH1-4) Hoh A48 7HI

@ H[@u|F% HA1-4)Tto] FEE o] APHAS

: F(positive) £70] U2 HAF T 7T B2

734 AAH5-8)7F TEE O] APEHAUS o

: F(positive) &7d0] U2 AL F 7P w2 WIS E Fo

@ vEnFE HA1-D)ox= Ow(positive)ol‘% An|g2 AAK5-8)0lA] negative Y
D] 2o aw YxH o7 S2diito] olUL} Biopsy’} TE H ALE QS
5= Stk whEbA] X129} A3 °P°4 AR it QALe] XF Xdo] HITF
o7 7tEd Hdn A AARA positiveR U2 A F 7FY =2 HIEE S

- A HgUE

O
f%
i
N
O,

©

T

o]

‘_1

9] bone marrow aspiration |4 biopsyE o} leukemiag AHolAR-S
7350l 78 AR =AY Ao ZFH

@ g2 4S9 Aol sh oldd 4 glom ofF A A v 7FE AlFE wikt
2 A{3t ol HishA= HA *1 e AT 7MY w2 W2 sdshs
Ak

HHo] 29351t} &3] T AAL A cervical carcinoma in situ 847} Ok
AAHAAANA F(positive)ys TGS = XS ‘Alaekd HAP
A e HAFE & vptojof gt ghek oF $kApe] I AMA Y} CIN 1T
Ao, 228 HAIA negativedtd, AT ‘cytologyolth.
® 71&9] 8%, XAHAE Al IS e Be 78 P52 FAAI A Tsk=
O
(o2l] TEES MHYY 2Y M5 @ HIH0[ZEN ZAIE 1~4)210] ZEE0] AlY

25 5%t 0]
L2 20 5 7 52 BISE 01,9 092 Liver(C22.0)0M RITHIHO] 4(S4 Mafsts| E pofsix
A

LA 2AUNZANY FROE HEES 2QMTANE EL
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QLT NEO| 7158 T AT, HEA,

= L

o
ZUAfo] o) £22 WO FTt

O

Z2M, 7| ST gL 22

. MRI: H2ARo]
It
2| - ot AN SQIUAS 01Z5i0] HIT

bone scan, kidney scan, thyroid scan

oo oo

- GAMOISHZAD: X-ray, Body section radiology, Angiography, Bronchography, Cholecystography,
Cholangiography, Fluoroscopy, Mammography, Xeroradiology, Thermography, PET-CT
- LHAIZ(ZAD: Bronchoscopy, Colonoscopy, Colposcopy, Cystoscopy, Esophagoscopy,
Gastroscopy, Laryngoscopy, Otoscopy, Proctoscopy, Rhinoscopy, Sigmoidoscopy,

Urethroscopy, Mediastinoscopy, Peritoneoscopy, Thoracoscopy

Z£X| E02 X|Ct

=L O -

204 B & |01

74

O [T
oT

o

SOtOZ HILt F= 202
A9l ZWEOR HEMfRl= 29

o) Open & Closure explolaparotomy

Fol0f T

Wel=

mjo
rir

EX M3ieiN Lab testLt tumor marker ZAI| 2ot RIEE
= D4OISIN ZA}

Ca5S O

(Ol): AFP, CEA, B-HCG, Multiple Myeloma2| abnormal electrophoretic spike

a. AFP(Serum alpha—feto protein)
b. Beta~HCG(Beta—subnit of the human chorionic gonadotrphin)
¢. Serum acid phosphatase
d. Serum alkaline phosphatase
e. LDH(Lactic acid dehydrogenase)
f. CEA(Carcinoembryonic antigen)
g. FSA(Fetal sulfoglycoprotein antigen)
h. Pancreatic oncofetal antigen(POA)
i. HPL(Human placental lactogen)
j. RE| = 7|9 HE S| ¢ cervical cancer antigens, CA125, CA 15-3 ovary ca,
CA 19-9 AsP7|U/ZEL, breast cyst fluid protein
k. Ectopic hormones : 0|aY =22
| 2 HIO|2HAL| SHH| : HPV, Epstein-Barr virus
m. SAEOI x| E= 0159 HOIA|
- J|E} TIHOISE ZAL: 715 TAL BMX| HAF S
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0| Ofd HELL B4S FOIHOR HASH0] TRt

a. MIESHA AL 1 sputum, cervical or vaginal smears, fine needle aspirations, bronchial brushings
or washings, tracheal washings, prostatic secretions, gastric, spinal, pleural, or
peritoneal fluid?| paraffin block specimens, urinary sediment, ascites

b. OUSIE| ZA : B} RH|B-S5] B4-0 HES HOROR Wl PP, VRATUT T3

RBC, WBC, Platelets (thrombocytes)

OISR ZXAAF | HOIRRY YOIt Iy EHAl 22 XS hlggaz HH

o0 29| E HOZYIRSE HPIE X2 HOBNOR ANSHE 2. MY T 4450 HEZ 53 22
TR #AL HEO| A7 FO|R9IZ ojiEl= RO 22 HORIH HOSI) FAZA O 7153

HUSY EXHAL | HLREAQ SHOLt Any HRA| &2 XA A0IFEAME TH

AYEYY ANLHCZ oysl= FLIM B2 B2XA HAb
24 A=20| AHIE HAfk= A

ARIS Brol/| flof MHZRE 8719 ZXE MAeiN 013N =Fo= HAloks A
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X2 H: IARCergTools Version 2.13, built Dec 7 2018 (ICD-0-3 1st revision 7|& EtH)

H3S Morphology code
1 Neoplasm, NOS 8000
2 Islet cell tumors, gastrinomas 8150-8154
3 Hepatocarcinoma 8170
4 Pituitary tumors 8270-8281
5 Melanoma of the eye 8720 (C69.)
6 Melanoma of skin 8720 (C44.))
7 Sarcoma, NOS 8800
8 Nephroblastoma, NOS 8960
9 —Mesothelioma,NOS 9050
10 Choriocarcinoma, NOS 9100
11 Kaposi's sarcoma 9140
12 —Craniopharyngioma 9350
13 Glioma 9380
14 Subependymal giant cell astrocytoma 9384
15 Neuroblastoma 9500
16 Retinoblastoma 9510
17 Meningioma 9530-9539
18 Lymphoma, NOS 9590
19 Multiple myeloma 9732
20 Waldenstrom's macroglobulinemia 9761
21 Leukaemia, NOS 9300
Cholangiocarcinoma 8160
. . 8161
22 Bile duct cysﬁadenooarcmoma 8162
Klatskin tumor (C22.1, C24.0, C24.8, C24.9)

¥ 22H2 QE|UR0IAM FIHHOZ 1. (IARCH 295t0 MEIsdite A &Y Be)
* M| Hodgkin's disease, NOS 9650 (20075 HZALR)

Mesothelioma, NOS 9050 (20214 HZALR

Craniopharyngioma 9350 (2021 HZAKEY

B SEA| HFAE * (20124 AIR)

ofe| WM A RXAY BNl £0F XA G0 MRI SO2 HEt 3 x=ste B9
US. 0| IPS 8000/3 O S2 Al M HEUO| WA YHS IiofP| O{HLER YNISAASY)
HIB0IYN WHo2 oI ZoT FHHL HEjsty A IS(MIC)S S=8.

N
o
S
©
i
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O
09
ajn
Jhu
d0
rio J
o
x0)
o2t
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Amd PR} 5

EXES

| A Ak

Aol
oAl Sl

A e AL omlsiA] gk

3, 293 RolR9] FYFo] 2
At B FBAAES Wol, SHTALS 9T B

3 4784 ol
Al E 2XH(Initial treatment)TH& A H5ZE Q

4
M

271 AAEA 9= 771 AHdiA
BSAEY X-ray 22 A}
A ool B AAE LR I =
o] AEEpIe} HolR-pio] distod
Attt 471 o]Fo] ¥ Age

O

|

22| 720 ZIE|R] Foug g7t ZXALLZEE 470E o|F At He= ET
AIZ1A =Tt
S&, oistay, WAeY, WYay, s2REaY Ve 5o ARE It A &
471 ool Mok=rle et ZF AmEE sfgdste ZYRISE £
A= Qkt — 0, A= Al — 1
(O) 22, YARMOH Al 10100, OFF X|Z= AJ3OHEL 00000, 25 Al: 11111
® 4%&(Surgical therapy)
&e5] e 549 2AHA R ZEEA] o ot Adte AFAR] A5

7|43t

o] =4
ooc=

Al FQJ510] KOLOF &

22 UFEHX| Y= i Mg

e “—ectomy’
N MY = HEs

Li2l7] st Ol HAZS 2ot | Flol

15=2
E

ot rl"

>~

residualO| 2= biopsy, polypectomy
electrocautery

cryosurgery

laser surgery

cervical carcinoma in situ?| conization

W, Y Ee NEISY UL
(fulguration): electrocauteryS 0|26t0 EX|I}1]
8% = MMl Transurethral resection (TUR)
extranodal lymphoma HAHE st

st X|Z(PDT: Photodynamic therapy)

EMR (Endoscopic Mucosal Resection)

ESD (Endoscopic Submucosal Dissection)

- bypass surgery

- exploratory laparotomy HE+= thoracotomy
(with or without biopsy)

- Y E= EV|1Z2HE et BEE HA

20| Ot LHRH|MS 28 HAH(O)l, HEMU

orchiectomy)

Paracentesis abdominis L= thoracentesis

SZ2IE U 42

ZM|ILE |710H(| o= TUR
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@ 384 29(Chemical therapy)

Aol Azof SetefA| B= MEEA FAIE ARSShe A2 BT A=Y G
T A ZgotH T2 EF(Hormone therapy, 22 8H)o|y HY
¥F-8-9] #3} (Immunotherapy, B a%)o] W& #o| ofyt},

oto] 31514 A JEE Al 7 &E FEE 2 Q) AT BH o7 k= X 7H QW
TS = S Yol AT 14K 84, ¥ Ee AR 22 e
FH A 75 2 Fof| do] mAlsHA Aol e 9] fsl ANt HEA
Holt}. &3] AREEE SRR Al o £

sfefx|= M2 of

Actinomycin D Etoposide (VP 16) Mitomycin C
Bleomycin 5-Fluorouracil (5FU) Mitoxantrone
Carboplatin Hexamethymelamine Nitrogen mustard

Carmustine (BCNU) Hydroxyurea Procarbazine
Chlorambucil [fosfamide Semustine (Methyl-CCNU)
Cisplatin L-asparaginase Thiotxepa
Cyclophosphamide (endoxan) Lomustine (CCNU) Vinblastine
Cytarabine Melphalan Vincristine (oncovin)
Daunorubicine 6-Mercaptopurine (6-MP) Vindesine
Doxorubicine (adriamycine) Methotrexate

* Tipy TACERZ X|23t 42, M ‘Chemotherapy0ll BAISID J|Ef =0 F7t2 7|

Gleevec et A2 H=x
[]9]] 3t Ag:of HFHA L= FS

- & E017] 9jt AEAR ¢ TS, FEYAA

- lymphoma, leukaemia, &2 £ Mg FHZof wfjFo Foi7} H Ho] ofd
AHRo|EA]

- AR =2(, Efudix)

- SR AR

Z 1) 0| OtLIX|Zt stetR|z AMZ R|=ot= HEO| B2 Fo|E QFiTt
(Ol psoriasistil methotrexate, systemic lupus erythematous (SLE)X| cyclophosphamide S
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® WARA 2¥(Radiation therapy)

AR g o] et 34 F 7R URold 4= 9l

- YA =
AG7I5715 of8sto] The T1oyA]9] X-Aou Ax}Ao] 3] mRE 3’—}5‘]1/‘1
= UHol A= S| ZEote] QANZE Fol= Ho=E X7 A A5 852
o 3\ A= Al ARES 55 o|y2 Ae|1l HA| A= 7K A& 5, HARK
gt Bo] it wet b2}, 27]9= SUFAL} dAZE7F HAJS 7sAdo
=2 BHE BF Zgolo] §e JI9S A=Y E dA o 2A4 A&7 AYS
HHLo] A& YIS AR} SojUrbA upR|dtof= R0t FAMAS RARRIT,

(0> X-rays, Cobalt, Linear accelerator, Betatron, Neutron, Electron

_4

- A=
HAAS AN BHRAE QA 22 ol 23 AdsAY A, HI,
73R, A 07 7S Egf do] x@sk= o Z th2 Al 2] 0 7o) HRARA
ZAR= FAS)eMHEA FAF 5k B2 o] v RAN=: Hoigker 4 Q= A&
PHoR YANRG} o] TS w0z APH S gk

<01I> Brachytherapy : SHZAM Hol/L 2XQ AAZRE =5k TAL
Intracavitary : I%%i—'?'—%* 22 Yol radium ¢
- Interstitial : QYA radon seed OI*'(lmpIants)
.oamE g7|o1| = YA SREAE BEHO| HX[St= implants, moulds, seeds, needles,
E= applicators?] HEHZE AFESICEH

JHET B= J1LFC0E FUH YA 241131 B+ PI2)E Wi =
AN 24, AR Ee] ALS SIS WA B9IUAE TRt Pt

(0> Gold (Aul98), Cobalt (Co60), Radium (Ra), Radon (Rn), Cesium(Cs), lodine(l), Iridium(ir),
Phosphorus(P)
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@ ¥Y 9¥H(Immunotherapy)
JAEH HY7]5Y AstE JEATIAY SEAA FAZE FolAY 72

HlEo0]& HY: HAYBEZA|(BCG, parvum, levamisole), interferon, interleukines

Sol4 Wl FUFY WA PHT
- SEHY

ANY@A AL TG IF, G A0 FLAT P FUALE
2of 41§

Az ~ dFdclay: FFATULT, LAK A=

ARG AAAR, AU, RAA TS BRYPAL oI

- el A Helay d
- 27] AN BCG WY FUA=
oM ZAIFY] BCG RAFYRY

- Lol A levamisoleS S5k

)

Azt Fslol A=

|t

® Z=2& 2¥(Hormone therapy)

Ao] T F9 WSHE B9 o 240 Qe i ARWOR oY T A
270z AgH

rlot

- AAA vri(Ablative therapy)

AR 2 EE ol HalkE 7] Hls) WRHlAdE AASHs AR oo dle
HH71E Ao ® AASH: Holt

- Oophorectomy, adrenalectomy, hypophysectomy

- Orchiectomy

- B714 "¥i(Additive therapy)
AxA0] 2224 JFZ A7 HSA ==
Agate A

o
S‘l',

i
[
o
H
r
[
4,
fu
S
l1r11

sy O
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-2 APALE 29t estrogen/anti-androgens(diethylstilbestrol, cyproterone,
medroxy progesterone, flutamide), Estrogen, Progesterone, Testosterone

- S 2E(Anti-hormone): FE¢S I8+ Tamoxifen(Nolvadex)

- AH|EO0|E: prednisolone

- Lymphoma, leukaemia 2 7|E} blood malignanciesg 93t prednisolone &2
steroidA| A

- AYALS Y3t T2 S22 E(buserelin, goserelin, leuprolide)

® 7|t X=(Other therapy)
- =< O0]4(BMT: Bone marrow transplantation)
- HZA 2]E(Conservative treatment)
- 7Fs W MH<L(TAE: Transarterial embolization)
- 397 7P H&(PTBD: Percutaneous Transhepatic Biliary Drainage)
- Zpgo] L(Gammma Knife)
- RITA(Radiofrequency Interstitial Tissue Ablation)
- RFA(Radio-Frequency Ablation)

B L2 C= MY S570| QIS If 252 UA7|7| el AHIZ0IES Feok= 22 SE2EQR0| OfLCE

FE2) S22 RAZUMP E0| SIRJAMZA ALRE Z0I2t TYSIT} TE0) SHHMOHE st ABIZ0|EH9) AR
S22 X222 FY5ID, HEY0|L HEEOR Qlst 9| O|XIBA A3l AIREE AHZ0|E=E S22
|22 HTI5IK| L0t AHZO0|EE Tststs 250l X230 MOPP, CHOP)= ‘glstd X|2'2
FYE|0{0F iCY,

3cE T
1 2zl
2 LUSIUA(EA| ZASIEIN)
3 SHUBUYE U3
4 ol
5 7 |E

* ez Mg 3c
(o) YRIE HORIE Al = FAA(GEE) wrE B2 ~ 2
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5.

H

I

M(Laterality)

HEd(Laterality) 42 ol& A719 WFS IGok= S

4719 YRR B A7 LER, dFEC=E HE AHY, Hr; FEt 5=
st s F7F= S

% BEY TS 1 ~ 9 of ol /14 91 Ag3te, olsle] Bep 00
#7131,

(Ofly carina (C34.0) Y=2o] M=MO “("OF FLSID, main bronchuse 1" ~ ‘92 FY
- Al =
Code Description
0 U2 0|2 27t ord
Not a paired site
1 QEZ: ALEY
Right: origin of primary
9 AT YRR
Left: origin of primary
3 QEX Fr AZO0| HFURQQIX| QILX| 42 ot 2 T

Only one side involved, right or left origin unspecified

4 TITEA| OfLtS] HER 0| Cioh U2 &, HY AUTAUA FURLPE O ZOIX| 2= F2
Bilateral involvement at time of diagnosis, lateral origin unknown for a single primary
5 e 018 &7| @3M(midine) 3Y
Paired site: midline tumor
9 WS 0|18 7| &Y tist Bt gl= 8%

Paired site, but no information concerning laterality

| 78 |

(Ol> Pathology report: Patient has a 2cm carcinoma in the upper pole of the kidney.

S5 APl carcinomaZ} QIHHAL tEE|0] AR AHo] Q2% Fe A% APgolA

1- "1 O

Z19¥=AE € ¢ W] deel 8254 ZEe 35 Foldth
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3. IE 4 120 oAlet 2 9o Hestet
(Ol1) T R FITi0|1 A0 Y% AVt s 2
02y Y= YGIOIE(retinoblastomas)
O3y ¥= =4 ZAWilms' tumor)
4. W o8 A7) i 2910 AFA] DI o] G A9 L= 52 TP

(01) Patient has an excision of a melanoma located just above the umbilicus.
(012) Patient has a midline meningioma of the cerebral meninges.

5. = 9& A& o2 A7lo|dA BEAE REAY o | Y
EREAHE A&o] 9 uf Foldttt,

ot

Xu
=

Y

(MI1) Admitting history says patient was diagnosed with lung cancer based on positive sputum

cytology. Patient is treated for painful bony metastases. There is no information about
laterality in the diagnosis of this lung cancer.

(012) Widely metastatic ovarian carcinoma surgically debulked. Ovaries could not be identified in
the specimen.

6. Ho AAEA] 2 PHEAE 0or T3t

(O1) thyroid, prostate, stomach, colon &
(012> unknown primary site (C80.9)
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B34 TE(1~5, 9)F ERIHE IR
ICD-0-3 Primary Site KCD-8 code
C07.9 Parotid gland Cco7
C08.0 Submandibular gland C08.0
C08.1 Sublingual gland C08.1
C09.8 Overlapping lesion of tonsil C09.8
C09.9 Tonsil, NOS C09.9
C30.0 Nasal cavity (excluding nasal cartilage, nasal septum) C30.0
C30.1 Middle ear C30.1
C31.0 Maxillary sinus C31.0
C31.2 Frontal sinus C31.2
C34.0 Main bronchus (excluding carina) C34.00-C34.09
C34.1-C34.9 | Lung C34.10-C34.99
C38.4 Pleura C38.4
C40.0 Long bones of upper limb, scapula and associated joints C40.0
C40.1 Short bones of upper limb and associated joints C40.1
C40.2 Long bones of lower limb and associated joints C40.2
C40.3 Short bones of lower limb and associated joints C40.3
C41.3 Rib, Clavicle (excluding sternum) C41.3
C41.4 Pelvic Bones (excluding sacrum, coccyx, and symphysis pubis) C41.4
C44.1 Skin of eyelid C441
C44.2 Skin of external ear C44.2
C44.3 Skin of other and unspecified parts of face C44.3
C44.5 Skin of trunk C44.5
C44.6 Skin of upper limb and shoulder C44.6
C44.7 Skin of the lower limb and hip c44.7
C471 Peripheral nerves and autonomic nervous system of upper limb and shoulder C471
C47.2 Peripheral nerves and autonomic nervous system of lower limb and hip C47.2
C49.1 Connective, subcutaneous, and other soft tissues of upper limb and shoulder C49.1
C49.2 Connective, subcutaneous, and other soft tissues of lower limb and hip C49.2
C50.0—C50.9 | Breast C50.00—-C50.99
C56.9 Ovary C56.0—-C56.9
C57.0 Fallopian tube C57.0
C62.0-C62.9 | Testis C62.0-C62.9
C63.0 Epididymis C63.0
C63.1 Spermatic cord C63.1
C64.9 Kidney, NOS C64.0-C64.9
C65.9 Renal pelvis C65.9
C66.9 Ureter C66
C69.0—-C69.9 | Eye and adnexa C69.0-C69.9
C70.0 Cerebral meninges, NOS C70.0
C71.0 Cerebrum C71.0
C711 Frontal lobe C71.1
C71.2 Temporal lobe C71.2
C71.3 Parietal lobe C71.3
C71.4 Occipital lobe C71.4
C72.2 Olfactory nerve C72.2
C72.3 Optic nerve C72.3
C72.4 Acoustic nerve C72.4
C725 Cranial nerve, NOS C725
C74.0-C749 | Adrenal gland C74.0-C74.9
C75.4 Carotid body C75.4

[EX: SEER PROGRAM CODING AND STAGING MANUAL 2021 p.94-95 LATERALITY]
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. =3}=(Grade)

PSS Y e (grade)t &3] H=E It otk o, HEFI ¥
(leukemias) o= T-, B-, Null-, = NK-cell 7]¥& Uet= AR A&
ZA5HA HAEE £U9] SHgrade), F=(degree), 3l (differentiation) S 2%
st o]l gt 552 U AlEVF F 22(Y 7|13 duht GRS &A%t

[ZE] ICD-0-3 (International Classification of Diseases for Oncology, third Edition) XXt 81% E{|0|=

gk
ol

r
iy

o

- BokE BR AR 5=

Code Description
1 Grade |
grade i, grade 1, well differentiated; differentiated, NOS
Grade I
2 grade ii; grade 2; moderately differentiated;
moderately well differentiated; intermediate differentiation
3 Grade I
grade iii; grade 3; poorly differentiated; dedifferentiated
4 Grade IV
grade iv; grade 4, undifferentiated; anaplastic
T—cell
5 -
precursor
6 B-Cell
Pre-B; B-precursor
7 Null cell
Non T-non B
8 NK cell (natural killer cell)
9 Grade/differentiations unknown, not stated, or not applicable
. HO|9

AAHo} 9k A9 HF RIIE ICD-0-3 T Y,
Oy RHA0| HQF XF0f HOlE J C349, C4128 Yttt
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CISREY oM SUYIZCR 2IFElk= HLFRI(IARC 2004. 2 Xizd7)

Y A 2 Al
Code L 2)(Topography) Of2{ofl =0{%Zl FE AL
(CIE AIY Tk A|, M2 Zict 3C)
CO1  |Base of tongue C02.9
C02 | Other and unspecified parts of tongue '
C00 |Lip
C03 |Gum
C04 | Floor of mouth C06.9
C05 |Palate
C06 | Other and unspecified parts of mouth
C09 |Tonsil
C10 | Oropharynx
C12 | Pyriform sinus C14.0
C13  |Hypopharynx
C14  |Other and ill-defined sites in lip, oral cavity and pharynx
C19 |Rectosigmoid junction
C20 |Rectum €209
C23 | Gallbladder 4.9
C24 | Other & unspecified parts of biliary tract '
C33 |Trachea
C34  |Bronchus & lung €349
40 Bones, joints & articular cartilage of limbs
a1 Bones, joints & articular cartilage of other & unspecified C41.9
sites
C65 |Renal pelvis
C66 | Ureter
C67 |Bladder (689
C68 |Other & unspecified urinary organs
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Group ‘ Morphology
Carcinomas
1 | Squamous and transitional cell carcinoma 8051-8084, 8120-8131
2 | Basal cell carcinoma 8090-8110
8140-8149, 8160-8162, 8190-8221,
3 | Adenocarcinoma 8260-8337, 8350-8551, 8570-8576,
8940-8941
8030-8046, 8150-8157, 8170-8180,
4 | Other specific carcinomas 8230-8255, 8340-8347, 8560-8562,
8580-8671
(5) | Unspecified carcinomas(NOS) 8010-8015, 8020-8022, 8050
8680-8713, 8800-8921, 8990-8991,
6 Sarcomas and soft tissue tumors 9040-9044, 9120-9125, 9130-9136,
9141-9252, 9370-9373, 9540-9582
7 Mesothelioma 9050-9055
Tumours of haematopoietic and lymphoid tissues
9840, 9861-9931, 9945-9946,
8 | Myeloid 9950, 9961-9964, 9980-9987,
9991-9992
9597, 9670-9699, 9712, 9728,
9 | B-cell neoplasms 9731-9738, 9761-9767, 9769,
P 9811-9818, 9823-9826, 9833, 9836,
9940
10 | T-cell and NK-cell neoplasms 9700-9709, 9714-9726, 9729, 9768,
P 9827-9831, 9834, 9837, 9948
11 | Hodgkin lymphoma 9650-9667
12 | Mast-cell Tumours 9740-9742
13 | Histiocytes and Accessory Lymphoid cells 9750-9759
9590-9591, 9596, 9727, 9760,
(14) | Unspecified types 9800-9809, 9865, 9820, 9832,
P P 9835, 9860, 9960, 9965-9975,
9976,-9975, 9989
15 Kaposi sarcoma 9140
8720-8790, 8930-8936, 8950-8983,
16 Other specified types of cancer 9000-9030, 9060-9110, 9260-9365,
9380-9539
(17) | Unspecified types of cancer 8000-8005
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|CD-0-3 Primary Brain and CNS Site/Histology Listing

Based on ICD-0-3 SEER SITE/HISTOLOGY VALIDATION LIST June 7. 2021

MENINGES (CEREBRAL, SPINAL) C700-C701, C709
8000/0 Neoplasm, benign
8000/1 Neoplasm, uncertain whether benign or malignant
8000/3 Neoplasm, malignant
NEOPLASM 800 [8001/0 Tumor cells, benign
8001/1 Tumor cells, uncertain whether benign or malignant
8001/3 Tumor cells, malignant
8005/3 Malignant tumor, clear cell type
8720/3 Malignant melanoma, NOS
8728/0 Diffuse melanocytosis
NEVI & MELANOMAS 872 8728/1 Meningeal melanocytoma
8728/3 Meningeal melanomatosis
8800/0 Soft tissue tumor, benign
8800/3 Sarcoma, NOS
SARCOMA, NOS 880 [8801/3 Spindle cell sarcoma
8805/3 Undifferentiated sarcoma
8806/3 Desmoplastic small round cell tumor
8810/0 Fibroma, NOS
OO 881 |8810/3 Fibrosarcoma, NOS
8815/0 Solitary fibrous tumor
SARCOMA, NOS 882 |8825/3 Myofibroblastic sarcoma
LIPOSARCOMA 835 8850/0 Lipoma, NOS
NEOPLASMS 8851/0 Fibrolipoma
ANGIOLIPOMA 886 [8861/0 Angiolipoma, NOS
MgSM_AAE(I?ALJSS 889 [8890/3 Leiomyosarcoma, NOS
EMBRYONAL
RHABDOOI\/IYOSARCOI\/IA 891 [8910/3 Embryonal rhabdomyosarcoma
9080/0 Teratoma, benign
9080/1 Teratoma, NOS
TERATOMA 908 |9080/3 Teratoma, malignant, NOS
9084/0 Dermoid cyst, NOS
9084/3 Teratoma with malig. transformation
BLOOD VESSEL 912 9120/0 Hemangioma, NOS
TUMORS 9121/0 Cavernous hemangioma
9150/0 Hemangiopericytoma, benign
HEMANGIOPERICYTOMA | 915 |9150/1 Hemangiopericytoma, NOS
9150/3 Hemangiopericytoma, malignant
HEMANGIOBLASTOMA | 916 |9161/1 Hemangioblastoma
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MENINGES (CEREBRAL, SPINAL) C700-C701, C709

OSSEOQUS &
CHONDROMATOUS
NEOPLASMS

924

9240/3

Mesenchymal chondrosarcoma

MENINGIOMA

953

9530/0
9530/1
9530/3
9531/0
9532/0
9533/0
9534/0
9537/0
9538/1
9538/3
9539/1
9539/3

Meningioma, NOS
Meningiomatosis, NOS
Meningioma, malignant
Meningothelial meningioma
Fibrous meningioma
Psammomatous meningioma
Angiomatous meningioma
Transitional meningioma
Clear cell meningioma
Papillary meningioma
Atypical meningioma
Meningeal sarcomatosis

MALIGNANT
LYMPHOMA, NOS

959

9590/3
9591/3
9596/3

Malignant lymphoma, NOS
Malignant lymphoma, non—-Hodgkin
Composite Hodgkin and non-Hodgkin lymphoma

HODGKIN LYMPHOMA

965

9650/3
9651/3
9652/3
9653/3
9654/3
9655/3
9659/3

Hodgkin
Hodgkin
Hodgkin
Hodgkin
Hodgkin
Hodgkin
Hodgkin

lymphoma, NOS

lymphoma, lymphocyte-rich

lymphoma, mixed cellularity, NOS
lymphoma, lymphocytic deplet., NOS
lymph., lymphocyt. deplet., diffuse fibrosis
lymphoma, lymphocyt. deplet., reticular
lymph., nodular lymphocyte predom.

HODGKIN  LYMPHOMA,
NOD. SCLER.

966

9661/3
9662/3
9663/3
9664/3
9665/3
9667/3

Hodgkin
Hodgkin
Hodgkin
Hodgkin
Hodgkin
Hodgkin

granuloma [obs]

sarcoma [obs]

lymphoma, nodular sclerosis, NOS
lymphoma, nod. scler., cellular phase
lymphoma, nod. scler., grade 1
lymphoma, nod. scler., grade 2

ML, SMALL B-CELL
LYMPHOCYTIC

967

9670/3
9671/3
9673/3
9675/3

ML, small B lymphocytic, NOS

ML, lymphoplasmacytic

Mantle cell lymphoma

ML, mixed sm. and lg. cell, diffuse

ML, LARGE B-CELL,
DIFFUSE

968

9680/3
9684/3
9687/3
9688/3

ML, large B-cell, diffuse

ML, large B-cell, diffuse, immunoblastic, NOS
Burkitt lymphoma, NOS

T-cell histiocyte rich large B-cell lymphoma

FOLLIC. & MARGINAL
LYMPH, NOS

969

9690/3
9691/3
9695/3
9698/3
9699/3

Follicular lymphoma, NOS

Follicular lymphoma, grade 2
Follicular lymphoma, grade 1
Follicular lymphoma, grade 3
Marginal zone B-cell lymphoma, NOS

T-CELL LYMPHOMAS

970

9701/3
9702/3
9705/3

Sezary syndrome
Mature T-cell lymphoma, NOS
Angioimmunoblastic T-cell lymphoma, NOS
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MENINGES (CEREBRAL, SPINAL) C700-C701, C709

9712/3 Intravascular large B-cell lymphoma

NEOPLASMS

(l\)lg_l\'lE—EiOSgEEIN 971 9714/3 Anaplastic large cell lymphoma, T-cell and Null cell type
LYMPHOMA 9715/3 Anaplastic large cell lymphoma, ALK negative
9719/3 NK/T-cell lymphoma, nasal and nasal-type
9724/3 Systemic EBV pos. T-cell lymphoproliferative disease of
PRECURS. CELL childhood
LYMPHOBLASTIC 972 |9727/3 Precursor cell lymphoblastic lymphoma, NOS
LYMPH. 9728/3 Precursor B-cell lymphoblastic lymphoma
9729/3 Precursor T-cell lymphoblastic lymphoma
9731/3 Plasmacytoma, NOS
9734/3 Plasmacytoma, extramedullary
PLASMA CELL 973 9735/3 Plasmablastic lymphoma
TUMORS 9737/3 ALK positive large B-cell lymphoma
9738/3 Large B-cell lymphoma in HHV8-assoc.
multicentric Castleman DZ
9740/3 Mast cell sarcoma
MAST CELL TUMORS 974 |9741/3 Malignant mastocytosis
9749/3 Erdhiem-Chester Disease
9750/3 Malignant histiocytosis
9751/3 Langerhans cell histiocytosis, NOS
NEOPLASMS OF 9754/3 Langerhans cell histiocytosis, disseminated
HISTIOCYTES AND 975 9755/3 Histiocytic sarcoma
ACCESSORY 9756/3 Langerhans cell sarcoma
LYMPHOID CELLS 9757/3 Interdigitating dendritic cell sarcoma
9758/3 Follicular dendritic cell sarcoma
9759/3 Fibroblastic reticular cell tumor
:EME\)AIgEIA%EEOUFERATN 976 |9766/3 Lymphomatoid granulomatosis, grade 3
9811/3 B lymphoblastic leukemia/lymphoma, NOS
9812/3 Leukemia/lymphoma with t(9;22)(g34;q11.2);BCR-ABL1
9813/3 Leukemia/lymphoma with t(v;11923);MLL rearranged
9814/3 Leukemia/lymphoma with t(12;21)(p13;G22); TEL-
AMLT(ETV6-RUNX1)
PRECURSOR LYMPHOID 981 9815/3 B lymphoblastic leukemia/lymphoma with hyperdiploidy
NEOPLASMS 9816/3 Leukemia/lymphoma with hypodiploidy (hypodiploid ALL)
9817/3 B lymphoblastic leukemia/lymphoma with t(5;14)(g31;
932);IL3-IGH
9818/3 Leukemia/lymphoma with t(1;19)(q23;p13.3); E2A
PBX1(TCF3 PBX1)
9819/3 B-lymphocytic leukemia/lymphoma, BCR-ABL1-like
LYMPHOID 082 9823/3 Chronic lymphocytic leukemia/small lymphocytic
LEUKEMIA, NOS lymphoma
PROLYMPH/PRECURS 083 9831/3 T-cell large granular lymphocytic leukemia
LEUKEMIA 9837/3 T lymphoblastic leukemia/lymphoma
9965/3 Myeloid and lymphoid neoplasms with PDGFRB
CHRONIC MYELO 996 rearrangement
PROLIFERATIVEDIS 9967/3 Myeloid and lymphoid neoplasm with FGFR1
abnormalities
MYELOPLASTIC/MYELO :
PROLIFERATIVE 997 9971/3 Polymorphic PTLD

9975/3 Myelodysplastic/Myeloproliferative neoplasm, unclassifiable
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8000/0
8000/1
8000/3

Neoplasm, benign
Neoplasm, uncertain whether benign or malignant
Neoplasm, malignant

8001/0 Tumor cells, benign
8001/1 Tumor cells, uncertain whether benign or malignant
NEOPLASM 800 8001/3 Tumor cells, malignant ° °
8002/3 Malignant tumor, small cell type
8003/3 Malignant tumor, giant cell type
8004/3 Malignant tumor, spindle cell type
8005/3 Malignant tumor, clear cell type
PARAGANGLIOMA 868 | 8680/1 Paraganglioma, NOS
NEVI & MELANOMAS 872 | 8720/3 Malignant melanoma, NOS
8800/0 Soft tissue tumor, benign
8800/3 Sarcoma, NOS
SARCOMA, NOS 880 | 8801/3 Spindle cell sarcoma
8805/3 Undifferentiated sarcoma
8806/3 Desmoplastic small round cell tumor
FIBROMATOUS 881 8815/1 Solitary fibrous tumor/hemangiopericytoma Grade 2
NEOPLASMS 8815/3 Hemangiopericytoma, malignant
LIPOSARCOMA 8850/0 Lipoma, NOS
NEOPLASMS 885 | 8851/0 Fibrolipoma
8851/3 Liposarcoma, well differentiated
9060/3 Dysgerminoma
GERM CELL TUMORS 906 9064/3 Germinoma
EMBRYONAL 907 9070/3 Embryonal carcinoma, NOS
CARCINOMA, NOS 9071/3 Yolk sac tumor
9080/0 Teratoma, benign
9080/1 Teratoma, NOS
TERATOMA 908 | 9080/3 Teratoma, malignant, NOS
9081/3 Teratocarcinoma
9085/3 Mixed germ cell tumor
CHORIOCARCINOMA 910 | 9100/3 Choriocarcinoma
BLOOD VESSEL 9120/0 Hemangioma, NOSl
TUMORS 912 | 9121/0 Cavernous hemangioma
9122/0 Venous hemangioma
HEMANGIOENDOTHELIOMA | 913 | 9131/0 Capillary hemangioma
HEMANGIOPERICYTOMA 915 | 9150/1 Hemangiopericytoma, NOS
HEMANGIOBLASTOMA 916 | 9161/1 Hemangioblastoma
9370/3 Chordoma, NOS
CHORDOMA 937 | 9371/3 Chondroid chordoma

9372/3

Dedifferentiated chordoma
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9380/3
9381/3
9382/3
9383/1
9384/1
9385/3

GLIOMA 938

Glioma, malignant

Gliomatosis cerebri

Mixed glioma

Subependymoma

Supependymal giant cell astrocytoma
Diffuse midline glioma, H3 K27M-mutant

9391/1
9392/3
9393/3
9394/1
9396/3

EPENDYMOMA, NOS 939

Ependymoma, NOS

Ependymoma, anaplastic

Papillary ependymoma
Myxopapillary ependymoma
Ependymoma, RELA fusion—positive

9400/3

ASTROCYTOMA, NOS 9401/3

940

Astrocytoma, NOS
Astrocytoma, anaplastic

9410/3
9411/3
9412/1
9413/0

PROTOPLASMIC

ASTROCYTOMA o4

Protoplasmic astrocytoma

Gemistocytic astrocytoma
Desmoplastic infantile astrocytoma
Dysembryoplastic neuroepithelial tumor

9420/3
9421/1
9421/3
9423/3
9424/3
9425/3

FIBRILLARY

ASTROCYTOMA 942

Fibrillary astrocytoma

Pilocytic astrocytoma

Pilocytic astrocytoma

Polar spongioblastoma
Pleomorphic xanthoastrocytoma
Pilomyxoid astrocytoma

9430/3

ASTROBLASTOMA 9431/3

943

Astroblastoma
Angiocentric glioma

9440/3
9441/3
9442/1
9442/3
9444/1
9445/3

GLIOBLASTOMA, NOS 944

Glioblastoma, NOS

Giant cell glioblastoma
Gliofibroma

Gliosarcoma

Chordoid glioma
Glioblastoma, IDH-mutant

OLIGODENDROGLIOMA,
NOS

9450/3

948 9451/3

Oligodendroglioma, NOS
Oligodendroglioma, anaplastic

OLIGODENDROBLASTOMA | 946 | 9460/3

Oligodendroblastoma

9473/3
9475/3
9476/3
9477/3
9478/3

MEDULLOBLASTOMA, NOS | 947

Primitive neuroectodermal tumor
Medulloblastoma, WNT-activated
Medulloblastoma, SHH-activated and TP53-mutant
Medulloblastoma, non-WNT/non-SHH

Embryomal tumor with multilayered rosettes, NOS

9490/0
9490/3
9492/0

GANGLIONEUROBLASTOMA | 949

Ganglioneuroma
Ganglioneuroblastoma
Gangliocytoma
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9500/3 Neuroblastoma, NOS

9501/3 Medulloepithelioma, NOS

9502/3 Teratoid medulloepithelioma

9503/3 Neuroepithelioma, NOS

NEUROBLASTOMA, NOS 950 | 9505/0 Multinodular and vascolating neuronal tumor
9505/1 Ganglioglioma, NOS

9505/3 Ganglioglioma, anaplastic

9508/3 Atypical teratoid/rhabdoid tumor

9509/1 Papillary glioneuronal tumor

9540/0 Neurofibroma, NOS

9540/1 Neurofibromatosis, NOS

9540/3 Malignant peripheral nerve sheath tumor
9541/0 Melanotic neurofibroma

NEUROFIBROSARCOMA 954

PLEXIFORM

NEUROFIBROMA 955 | 9550/0 Plexiform neurofibroma

9560/0 Neurilemoma, NOS

9560/1 Melanotic schwannoma

NEURILEMMOMA 956 | 9560/3 Neurilemmoma, malignant

9561/3 MPNST with rhabdomyoblastic differentiation
9562/0 Neurothekeoma

9570/0 Neuroma, NOS
PERINEURIOMA 957 | 9571/0 Perineurioma, NOS
9571/3 Perineurioma, malignant

9590/3 Malignant lymphoma, NOS

MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA, 959 | 9591/3 Malignant lymphoma, non-Hodgkin

NOS 9596/3 Composite Hodgkin and non-Hodgkin lymphoma
9670/3 ML, small B lymphocytic, NOS
ML, SMALL B-CELL 967 9671/3 ML, lymphoplasmacytic
LYMPHOCYTIC 9673/3 Mantle cell lymphoma
9675/3 ML, mixed sm. and lg. cell, diffuse
9680/3 ML, large B-cell, diffuse
ML, LARGE B-CELL, 968 9684/3 ML, large B-cell, diffuse, immunoblastic, NOS
DIFFUSE 9687/3 Burkitt lymphoma, NOS

9688/3 T-cell histiocyte rich large B-cell lymphoma

9690/3 Follicular lymphoma, NOS

9691/3 Follicular lymphoma, grade 2

969 | 9695/3 Follicular lymphoma, grade 1

9698/3 Follicular lymphoma, grade 3

9699/3 Marginal zone B-cell lymphoma, NOS

FOLLIC. & MARGINAL
LYMPH, NOS

9701/3 Sezary syndrome
T-CELL LYMPHOMAS 970 | 9702/3 Mature T-cell lymphoma, NOS
9705/3 Angioimmunoblastic T-cell lymphoma
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OTHER SPEC.
NON-HODGKIN
LYMPHOMA

971

9712/3
9714/3

9715/3
9719/3

Intravascular large B—cell lymphoma

Anaplastic large cell lymphoma, T-cell and Null
cell type

Anaplastic large cell lymphoma, ALK negative
NK/T-cell lymphoma, nasal and nasal-type

PRECURS. CELL
LYMPHOBLASTIC LYMPH.

972

9724/3

9727/3
9728/3
9729/3

Systemic EBV pos. T-cell lymphoproliferative
disease of childhood

Precursor cell lymphoblastic lymphoma, NOS
Precursor B-cell lymphoblastic lymphoma
Precursor T—cell lymphoblastic lymphoma

PLASMA CELL TUMORS

973

9731/3
9734/3
9735/3
9737/3
9738/3

Plasmacytoma, NOS

Plasmacytoma, extramedullary
Plasmablastic lymphoma

ALK positive large B-cell lymphoma
Lrg B-cell lymphoma in HHV8-assoc.
multicentric Castleman DZ

MAST CELL TUMORS

974

9749/3

Erdheim-Chester Disease

NEOPLASMS OF
HISTIOCYTES AND
ACCESSORY LYMPHOID
CELLS

975

9750/3
9751/3
9754/3
9755/3
9756/3
9757/3
9758/3
9759/3

Malignant histiocytosis

Langerhans cell histiocytosis, NOS
Langerhans cell histiocytosis, disseminated
Histiocytic sarcoma

Langerhans cell sarcoma

Interdigitating dendritic cell sarcoma
Follicular dendritic cell sarcoma
Fibroblastic reticular cell tumor

IMMUNOPROLIFERATIVE
DISEASES

976

9766/3

Lymphomatoid granulomatosis, grade 3

PRECURSOR LYMPHOID
NEOPLASMS

981

9811/3
9812/3
9813/3
9814/3
9815/3
9816/3
9817/3
9818/3

9819/3

B lymphoblastic leukemia/lymphoma, NOS
Leukemia/lymphoma with t(9;22)(g34;q11.2);BCR-ABL1
Leukemia/lymphoma with t(v;11923);MLL rearranged
Leukemia/lymphoma with t(12:21)(p13;922); TEL
-AML1(ETV6-RUNX1)

B lymphoblastic leukemia/lymphoma with
hyperdiploidy

Leukemia/lymphoma with hypodiploidy
(hypodiploid ALL)

B lymphoblastic leukemia/lymphoma with t(5;14)
(931;932);IL3~-IGH

Leukemia/lymphoma with t(1;19)(q23;p13.3); E2A
PBX1(TCF3 PBX1)

B-lymphocytic leukemia/lymphoma, BCR-ABL1-like
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LYMPHOID LEUKEMIA,

9823/3 Chronic lymphocytic leukemia/small lymphocytic

NOS 982 lymphoma
PROLYMPH/PRECURS 983 9831/3 T-cell large granular lymphocytic leukemia
LEUKEMIA 9837/3 T lymphoblastic leukemia/lymphoma
MYELOID SARCOMA 993 | 9930/3 Myeloid sarcoma
9965/3 Myeloid and lymphoid neoplasms with PDGFRB

CHRONIC 996 rearrangement
MYELOPROLIFERATIVE DIS. 9967/3 Myeloid and lymphoid neoplasm with FGFR1

abnormalities
MYELOPLASTIC/MYELOPRO 9971/3 Polymorphic PTLD
LIFERATIVE 997 | 9975/3 Myelodysplastic/Myeloproliferative neoplasm,
NEOPLASMS unclassifiable

| 91|



20220 27t YSEEZAY oY @

VENTRICLE C715

NEOPLASM

800

8000/0
8000/1
8000/3
8001/0
8001/1
8001/3
8005/3

Neoplasm, benign

Neoplasm, uncertain whether benign or malignant
Neoplasm, malignant

Tumor cells, benign

Tumor cells, uncertain whether benign or malignant
Tumor cells, malignant

Malignant tumor, clear cell type

TERATOMA

908

9085/3

Mixed germ cell tumor

CHORDOMA

937

9370/3
9371/3
9372/3

Chordoma, NOS
Chondroid chordoma
Dedifferentiated chordoma

GLIOMA

938

9380/3
9381/3
9382/3
9383/1
9384/1
9385/3

Glioma, malignant

Gliomatosis cerebri

Mixed glioma

Subependymoma

Supependymal giant cell astrocytoma
Diffuse midline glioma, H3 K27M-mutant

EPENDYMOMA, NOS

939

9390/0
9390/1
9390/3
9391/3
9392/3
9393/3
9396/3

Choroid plexus papilloma, NOS
Atypical choroid plexus papilloma
Choroid plexus papilloma, malignant
Ependymoma, NOS

Ependymoma, anaplastic

Papillary ependymoma
Ependymoma, RELA fusion-positive

ASTROCYTOMA, NOS

940

9400/3
9401/3

Astrocytoma, NOS
Astrocytoma, anaplastic

PROTOPLASMIC
ASTROCYTOMA

941

9410/3
9411/3

Protoplasmic astrocytoma
Gemistocytic astrocytoma

FIBRILLARY
ASTROCYTOMA

942

9420/3
9421/1
9421/3
9423/3
9424/3
9425/3

Fibrillary astrocytoma

Pilocytic astrocytoma

Pilocytic astrocytoma

Polar spongioblastoma
Pleomorphic xanthoastrocytoma
Pilomyxoid astrocytoma

ASTROBLASTOMA

943

9430/3
9431/1

Astroblastoma
Angiocentric glioma

GLIOBLASTOMA, NOS

944

9440/3
9441/3
9442/3
9444/1
9445/3

Glioblastoma, NOS

Giant cell glioblastoma
Gliosarcoma

Chordoid glioma
Glioblastoma, IDH-mutant

NOS

OLIGODENDROGLIOMA,

945

9450/3
9451/3

Oligodendroglioma, NOS
Oligodendroglioma, anaplastic

| 92 |




I
M

VENTRICLE C715

9473/3 Primitive neuroectodermal tumor

9475/3 Medulloblastoma, WNT-activated

947 |9476/3 Medulloblastoma, SHH-activated and TP53-mutant
9477/3 Medulloblastoma, non-WNT/non-SHH

9478/3 Embryonal tumor with multilayered rosettes, NOS

MEDULLOBLASTOMA,
NOS

9490/0 Ganglioneuroma
GANGLIONEUROBLASTOMA | 949 |9490/3 Ganglioneuroblastoma
9492/0 Gangliocytoma

9500/3 Neuroblastoma, NOS

9501/3 Medulloepithelioma, NOS
9502/3 Teratoid medulloepithelioma
9503/3 Neuroepithelioma, NOS
NEUROBLASTOMA, NOS 950 [9505/1 Ganglioglioma, NOS

9505/3 Ganglioglioma, anaplastic
9506/1 Central neurocytoma

9508/3 Atypical teratoid/rhabdoid tumor
9509/1 Papillary glioneuronal tumor

9590/3 Malignant lymphoma, NOS
959 |9591/3 Malignant lymphoma, non-Hodgkin
9596/3 Composite Hodgkin and non-Hodgkin lymphoma

MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA,
NOS

9670/3 ML, small B lymphocytic, NOS

ML, SMALL B-CELL 9671/3 ML, lymphoplasmacytic

LYMPHOCYTIC 97 19673/3 Mantle cell lymphoma
9675/3 ML, mixed sm. and Ig. cell, diffuse
9680/3 ML, large B-cell, diffuse
ML, LARGE B-CELL, 968 9684/3 ML, large B-cell, diffuse, immunoblastic, NOS

DIFFUSE 9687/3 Burkitt lymphoma, NOS

9688/3 T-cell histiocyte rich large B-cell lymphoma

9690/3 Follicular lymphoma, NOS

9691/3 Follicular lymphoma, grade 2

969 [9695/3 Follicular lymphoma, grade 1

9698/3 Follicular lymphoma, grade 3

9699/3 Marginal zone B-cell lymphoma, NOS

FOLLIC. & MARGINAL
LYMPH, NOS

9701/3 Sezary syndrome
T-CELL LYMPHOMAS 970 |9702/3 Mature T-cell lymphoma, NOS
9705/3 Angioimmunoblastic T-cell lymphoma

9712/3 Intravascular large B-cell lymphoma

OTHER SPEC. 9714/3 Anaplastic large cell lymphoma, T-cell and Null
NON-HODGKIN 971 cell type
LYMPHOMA 9715/3 Anaplastic large cell lymphoma, ALK negative

9719/3 NK/T-cell lymphoma, nasal and nasal-type

9724/3 Systemic EBV pos. T-cell lymphoproliferative

PRECURS. CELL disease of childhood
LYMPHOBLASTIC 972 [9727/3 Precursor cell lymphoblastic lymphoma, NOS
LYMPH. 9728/3 Precursor B-cell lymphoblastic lymphoma

9729/3 Precursor T-cell lymphoblastic lymphoma
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VENTRICLE C715

9731/3 Plasmacytoma, NOS
9734/3 Plasmacytoma, extramedullary
9735/3 Plasmablastic lymphoma
PLASMA CELL TUMORS 973 9737/3 ALK positive large B-cell lymphoma
9738/3 Lrg B-cell lymphoma in HHV8-assoc.
multicentric Castleman DZ
MAST CELL TUMORS 974 19749/3 Erdheim—-Chester Disease
9750/3 Malignant histiocytosis
9751/3 Langerhans cell histiocytosis, NOS
NEOPLASMS OF 9754/3 Langerhans cell histiocytosis, disseminated
HISTIOCYTES AND 975 9755/3 Histiocytic sarcoma
ACCESSORY LYMPHOID 9756/3 Langerhans cell sarcoma
CELLS 9757/3 Interdigitating dendritic cell sarcoma
9758/3 Follicular dendritic cell sarcoma
9759/3 Fibroblastic reticular cell tumor
y&%@ggROLEFERAﬂVE 976 |9766/3 Lymphomatoid granulomatosis, grade 3
9811/3 B lymphoblastic leukemia/lymphoma, NOS
0812/3 Leukemia/lymphoma with 1(9;22)(q34;q11.2);BCR-ABL1
9813/3 Leukemia/lymphoma with t(v;11923);MLL rearranged
9814/3 Leukemia/lymphoma with t(12;21)(p13;922);TEL
~AML1(ETV6-RUNX1)
9815/3 B lymphoblastic leukemia/lymphoma with
PRECURSOR LYMPHOID 981 hyperdiploidy
NEOPLASMS 9816/3 Leukemia/lymphoma with hypodiploidy
(hypodiploid ALL)
9817/3 B lymphblastic leukemia/lymphoma with t(5;14)
(931;932);IL3-IGH
9818/3 Leukemia/lymphoma with t(1;19)(q23;p13.3);
E2A PBX1(TCF3 PBX1)
9819/3 B-lymphocytic leukemia/lymphoma, BCR-ABL1-like
LYMPHOID LEUKEMIA, NOS | 982 |9823/3 Chronic lymphocytic leukemia/small lymphocytic lymphoma
PROLYMPH/PRECURS 983 9831/3 T-cell large granular lymphocytic leukemia
LEUKEMIA 9837/3 T lymphoblastic leukemia/lymphoma
9965/3 Myeloid and lymphoid neoplasms with PDGFRB
CHRONIC 996 rearrangement
MYELOPROLIFERATIVE DIS. 9967/3 Myeloid and lymphoid neoplasm with FGFR1
abnormalities
MYELOPLASTIC/MYELOPRO 9971/3 Polymorphic PTLD
LIFERATIVE 997 [9975/3 Myelodysplastic/Myeloproliferative neoplasm,
NEOPLASMS unclassifiable
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CEREBELLUM C716

8000/0 Neoplasm, benign

8000/1 Neoplasm, uncertain whether benign or malignant
8000/3 Neoplasm, malignant

NEOPLASM 800 |8001/0 Tumor cells, benign

8001/1 Tumor cells, uncertain whether benign or malignant
8001/3 Tumor cells, malignant

8005/3 Malignant tumor, clear cell type

8800/0 Soft tissue tumor, benign

8800/3 Sarcoma, NOS

8805/3 Undifferentiated sarcoma

8806/3 Desmoplastic small round cell tumor

SARCOMA, NOS 880

FIBROMATOUS 881 8810/3 Fibrosarcoma, NOS
NEOPLASMS 8815/0 Solitary fibrous tumor

SARCOMA, NOS 882 |8825/3 Myofibroblastic sarcoma

LIPOSARCOMA 885 | 8850/0 Lipoma, NOS

NEOPLASMS

9080/0 Teratoma, benign

9080/1 Teratoma, NOS
TERATOMA 908 9080/3 Teratoma, malignant, NOS
9084/0 Dermoid cyst, NOS

BLOOD VESSEL 912 |9120/0 Hemangioma, NOS

TUMORS

HEMANGIOENDOTHELIOMA | 913 |9131/0 Capillary hemangioma

HEMANGIOPERICYTOMA 915 |9150/1 Hemangiopericytoma, NOS

HEMANGIOBLASTOMA 916 |9161/1 Hemangioblastoma
9370/3 Chordoma, NOS

CHORDOMA 937 |9371/3 Chondroid chordoma

9372/3 Dedifferentiated chordoma

9380/3 Glioma, malignant

9381/3 Gliomatosis cerebri

GLIOMA 938 |9382/3 Mixed glioma

9383/1 Subependymoma

9385/3 Diffuse midline glioma, H3 K27M-mutant

9391/3 Ependymoma, NOS

9392/3 Ependymoma, anaplastic
EPENDYMOMA, NOS 939 9393/3 Papillary ependymoma

9396/3 Ependymoma, RELA fusion—positive

9400/3 Astrocytoma, NOS

ASTROCYTOMA, NOS 940 9401/3 Astrocytoma, anaplastic
PROTOPLASMIC 941 9410/3 Protoplasmic astrocytoma
ASTROCYTOMA 9411/3 Gemistocytic astrocytoma
9420;3 Fibrillary astrocytoma
9421/1 Pilocytic astrocytoma
ESBTRR”S_CAYRTYOMA 942 19421/3 Pilocytic astrocytoma
9424/3 Pleomorphic xanthoastrocytoma
9425/3 Pilomyxoid astrocytoma
ASTROBLASTOMA 943 9430/3 Astroblastoma

9431/3 Angiocentric glioma
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CEREBELLUM C716

GLIOBLASTOMA, NOS

944

9440/3 Glioblastoma, NOS
9441/3 Giant cell glioblastoma
9442/3 Gliosarcoma

9445/3 Glioblastoma, IDH-mutant

OLIGODENDROGLIOMA,
NOS

945

9450/3 Oligodendroglioma, NOS
9451/3 Oligodendroglioma, anaplastic

MEDULLOBLASTOMA,
NOS

947

9470/3 Medulloblastoma, NOS

9471/3 Desmoplastic medulloblastoma

9472/3 Medullomyoblastoma

9473/3 Primitive neuroectodermal tumor

9474/3 Large cell medulloblastoma

9475/3 Medulloblastoma, WNT-activated

9476/3 Medulloblastoma, SHH-activated and TP53-mutant
9477/3 Medulloblastoma, non-WNT/non-SHH

9478/3 Embryomal tumor with multilayered rosettes, NOS

CEREBELLAR SARCOMA,
NOS

948

9480/3 Cerebellar sarcoma, NOS

GANGLIONEUROBLASTOMA

949

9490/0 Ganglioneuroma

9490/3 Ganglioneuroblastoma

9492/0 Gangliocytoma

9493/0 Dysplastic gangliocytoma of cerebellum(Lhermitte-Duclos)

NEUROBLASTOMA, NOS

950

9500/3 Neuroblastoma, NOS

9501/3 Medulloepithelioma, NOS
9502/3 Teratoid medulloepithelioma
9503/3 Neuroepithelioma, NOS

9505/1 Ganglioglioma, NOS

9506/1 Centrol neurocytoma

9508/3 Atypical teratoid/rhabdoid tumor
9509/1 Papillary glioneuronal tumor

MALIGNANT LYMPHOMA,
NOS

959

9590/3 Malignant lymphoma, NOS
9591/3 Malignant lymphoma, non-Hodgkin
9596/3 Composite Hodgkin and non-Hodgkin lymphoma

ML, SMALL B-CELL
LYMPHOCYTIC

967

9670/3 ML, small B lymphocytic, NOS
9671/3 ML, lymphoplasmacytic

9673/3 Mantle cell lymphoma

9675/3 ML, mixed sm. and Ig. cell, diffuse

ML, LARGE B-CELL,
DIFFUSE

968

9680/3 ML, large B-cell, diffuse

9684/3 ML, large B-cell, diffuse, immunoblastic, NOS
9687/3 Burkitt lymphoma, NOS

9688/3 T-cell histiocyte rich large B-cell lymphoma

FOLLIC. & MARGINAL
LYMPH, NOS

969

9690/3 Follicular lymphoma, NOS

9691/3 Follicular lymphoma, grade 2

9695/3 Follicular lymphoma, grade 1

9698/3 Follicular lymphoma, grade 3

9699/3 Marginal zone B-cell lymphoma, NOS

T-CELL LYMPHOMAS

970

9701/3 Sezary syndrome
9702/3 Mature T-cell lymphoma, NOS
9705/3 Angioimmunoblastic T-cell lymphoma

OTHER SPEC.
NON-HODGKIN
LYMPHOMA

971

9712/3 Intravascular large B-cell lymphoma

9714/3 Anaplastic large cell lymphoma, T-cell and Null
cell type

9715/3 Anaplastic large cell lymphoma, ALK negative

9719/3 NK/T-cell lymphoma, nasal and nasal-type
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PRECURS. CELL
LYMPHOBLASTIC LYMPH.

972

9724/3

9727/3
9728/3
9729/3

SystemicEBV pos. T-cell lymphoproliferative
disease of childhood

Precursor cell lymphoblastic lymphoma, NOS
Precursor B-cell lymphoblastic lymphoma
Precursor T—cell lymphoblastic lymphoma

PLASMA CELL TUMORS

973

9731/3
9734/3
9735/3
9737/3
9738/3

Plasmacytoma, NOS

Plasmacytoma, extramedullary
Plasmablastic lymphoma

ALK positive large B-cell lymphoma
Lrg B-cell lymphoma in HHV8-assoc.
multicentric Castleman DZ

MAST CELL TUMORS

974

9749/3

Erdheim-Chester Disease

NEOPLASMS OF
HISTIOCYTES AND
ACCESSORY LYMPHOID
CELLS

975

9750/3
9751/3
9754/3
9755/3
9756/3
9757/3
9758/3
9759/3

Malignant histiocytosis

Langerhans cell histiocytosis, NOS
Langerhans cell histiocytosis, disseminated
Histiocytic sarcoma

Langerhans cell sarcoma

Interdigitating dendritic cell sarcoma
Follicular dendritic cell sarcoma
Fibroblastic reticular cell tumor

IMMUNOPROLIFERATIVE
DISEASES

976

9766/3

Lymphomatoid granulomatosis, grade 3

PRECURSOR LYMPHOID
NEOPLASMS

981

9811/3
9812/3
9813/3
9814/3
9815/3
9816/3
9817/3
9818/3

9819/3

B lymphoblastic leukemia/lymphoma, NOS
Leukemia/lymphoma with t(9;22)(q34;q11.2);BCR-ABL1
Leukemia/lymphoma with t(v;11923);MLL rearranged
Leukemia/lymphoma with t(12:21)(p13;922);TEL-
AML1(ETV6-RUNX1)

B lymphoblastic leukemia/lymphoma with
hyperdiploidy

Leukemia/lymphoma with hypodiploidy
(hypodiploid ALL)

B lymphoblastic leukemia/lymphoma with t(5;14)
(931:932);IL3-IGH

Leukemia/lymphoma with t(1;19)(q23;p13.3);

E2A PBX1(TCF3 PBX1)

B-lymphocytic leukemia/lymphoma, BCR-ABL1-like

LYMPHOID LEUKEMIA, NOS

982

9823/3

Chronic lymphocytic leukemia/small lymphocytic
lymphoma

PROLYMPH/PRECURS
LEUKEMIA

983

9831/3
9837/3

T-cell large granular lymphocytic leukemia
T lymphoblastic leukemia/lymphoma

CHRONIC
MYELOPROLIFERATIVE DIS.

996

9965/3
9967/3

Myeloid and lymphoid neoplasms with PDGFRB
rearrangement

Myeloid and lymphoid neoplasm with FGFR1
abnormalities

MYELOPLASTIC/MYELOP
ROLIFERATIVE
NEOPLASMS

997

9971/3
9975/3

Polymorphic PTLD
Myelodysplastic/Myeloproliferative neoplasm,
unclassifiable

| 97 |



20220 27t YSEEZAY oY @

OTHER NERVOUS SYSTEM C728-C729

8000/0
8000/1
8000/3

Neoplasm, benign

Neoplasm, uncertain whether benign or malignant

Neoplasm, malignant

9150/3

8001/0 Tumor cells, benign

8001/1 Tumor cells, uncertain whether benign or malignant
NEOPLASM 800 8001/3 Tumor cells, malignant

8002/3 Malignant tumor, small cell type

8003/3 Malignant tumor, giant cell type

8004/3 Malignant tumor, spindle cell type

8005/3 Malignant tumor, clear cell type

8800/0 Soft tissue tumor, benign

8800/3 Sarcoma, NOS

8801/3 Spindle cell sarcoma

8802/3 Giant cell sarcoma
SARCOMA, NOS 880 8803/3 Small cell sarcoma

8804/3 Epithelioid sarcoma

8805/3 Undifferentiated sarcoma

8806/3 Desmoplastic small round cell tumor

8850/0 Lipoma, NOS
NSRSyl 885 |8850/1 Atypical lipoma

8850/3 Liposarcoma, NOS
ANGIOLIPOMA 886 [8861/0 Angiolipoma, NOS

8890/0 Leiomyoma, NOS
MYOMATOUS 889 8890/1 Leiomyomatosis, nOS
NEOPLASMS 8890/3 Leiomyosarcoma, NOS

8897/1 Smooth muscle tumor, NOS
RHABDOMYOSARCOMA, 890 8900/0 Rhabdomyoma, NOS
NOS 8900/3 Rhabdomyosarcoma, NOS
EMBRYONAL
RHABDOMYOSARCOMA 891 [8910/3 Embryonal rhabdomyosarcoma
éh\,gEB%lel\F/I%YOSARCOMA 892 |8920/3 Alveolar rhabdomyosarcoma
GERM CELL TUMORS 906 |[9064/3 Germinoma

9080/1 Teratoma, NOS

9080/3 Teratoma, malignant, NOS
TERATOMA 908 [9082/3 Malignant teratoma, undiff.

9084/0 Dermoid cyst, NOS

9084/3 Teratoma with malig. transformation

9120/0 Hemangioma, NOS
?b(,\)/l%%SVESSEL 912 [9120/3 Hemangiosarcoma

9121/0 Cavernous hemangioma

9130/0 Hemangioendothelioma, benign
HEMANGIOENDOTHELIOMA | 913 |9130/1 Hemangioendothelioma, NOS

9130/3 Hemangioendothelioma, malignant
KAPOSI SARCOMA 914 19140/3 Kaposi sarcoma

9150/0 Hemangiopericytoma, benign
HEMANGIOPERICYTOMA 915 [9150/1 Hemangiopericytoma, NOS

Hemangiopericytoma, malignant
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HEMANGIOBLASTOMA 916 |9161/1 Hemangioblastoma

EWING SARCOMA 926 |9260/3 Ewing sarcoma
9370/3 Chordoma, NOS

CHORDOMA 937 |9371/3 Chondroid chordoma

9372/3 Dedifferentiated chordoma

9500/3 Neuroblastoma, NOS

9501/3 Medulloepithelioma, NOS
NEUROBLASTOMA, NOS 950 |9502/3 Teratoid medulloepithelioma
9503/3 Neuroepithelioma, NOS

9508/3 Atypical teratoid/rhabdoid tumor

9540/0 Neurofibroma, NOS

9540/1 Neurofibromatosis, NOS

9540/3 Malignant peripheral nerve sheath tumor
9541/0 Melanotic neurofibroma

NEUROFIBROSARCOMA 954

PLEXIFORM

NEUROFIBROMA 955 |9550/0 Plexiform neurofibroma

9560/0 Neurilemoma, NOS

9560/3 Neurilemmoma, malignant
NEURILEMMOMA 956 | 9561/3 MPNST with rhabdomyoblastic differentiation
9562/0 Neurothekeoma

9570/0 Neuroma, NOS
PERINEURIOMA 957 |9571/0 Perineurioma, NOS
9571/3 Perineurioma, malignant

9590/3 Malignant lymphoma, NOS
959 [9591/3 Malignant lymphoma, non-Hodgkin
9596/3 Composite Hodgkin and non-Hodgkin lymphoma

MALIGNANT
LYMPHOMA, NOS

9650/3 Hodgkin lymphoma, NOS

9651/3 Hodgkin lymphoma, lymphocyte-rich

9652/3 Hodgkin lymphoma, mixed cellularity, NOS
HODGKIN LYMPHOMA 965 |9653/3 Hodgkin lymphoma, lymphocytic deplet., NOS
9654/3 Hodgkin lymph., lymphocyt. deplet., diffuse fibrosis
9655/3 Hodgkin lymphoma, lymphocyt. deplet., reticular
9659/3 Hodgkin lymph., nodular lymphocyte predom.

9661/3 Hodgkin granuloma [obs]

9662/3 Hodgkin sarcoma [obs]

9663/3 Hodgkin lymphoma, nodular sclerosis, NOS
9664/3 Hodgkin lymphoma, nod. scler., cellular phase
9665/3 Hodgkin lymphoma, nod. scler., grade 1
9667/3 Hodgkin lymphoma, nod. scler., grade 2

HODGKIN LYMPHOMA,

NOD. SCLER. 966

9670/3 ML, small B lymphocytic, NOS

ML, SMALL B-CELL 967 9671/3 ML, lymphoplasmacytic
LYMPHOCYTIC 9673/3 Mantle cell lymphoma

9675/3 ML, mixed sm. and Ig. cell, diffuse

9680/3 ML, large B-cell, diffuse

ML, LARGE B-CELL, 968 9684/3 ML, large B-cell, diffuse, immunoblastic, NOS
DIFFUSE 9687/3 Burkitt lymphoma, NOS

9688/3 T-cell histiocyte rich large B-cell lymphoma
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OTHER NERVOUS SYSTEM C728-C729

NEOPLASMS

9816/3
9817/3
9818/3
9819/3

9690;3 Follicular lymphoma, NOS
9691/3 Follicular lymphoma, grade 2
[el\l_/lll_:’llg ﬁol\gARGlNAL 969 [9695/3 Follicular lymphoma, grade 1
’ 9698/3 Follicular lymphoma, grade 3
9699/3 Marginal zone B-cell lymphoma, NOS
9701/3 Sezary syndrome
T-CELL LYMPHOMAS 970 [9702/3 Mature T-cell lymphoma, NOS
9705/3 Angioimmunoblastic T-cell lymphoma
9712/3 Intravascular large B-cell lymphoma
OTHE_R SPEC. 9714/3 Anaplastic large cell lymphoma, T-cell and Null cell type
NON-HODGKIN 971 9715/3 A : )
LYMPHOMA /3 Anaplastic large cell lymphoma, ALK negative
9719/3 NK/T-cell lymphoma, nasal and nasal-type
9724/3 Systemic EBV pos. T-cell lymphoproliferative
PRECURS. CELL disease of childhood
LYMPHOBLASTIC 972 [9727/3 Precursor cell lymphoblastic lymphoma, NOS
LYMPH. 9728/3 Precursor B-cell lymphoblastic lymphoma
9729/3 Precursor T-cell lymphoblastic lymphoma
9731/3 Plasmacytoma, NOS
9734/3 Plasmacytoma, extramedullary
9735/3 Plasmablastic lymphoma
PLASMA CELL TUMORS 973 9737/3 ALK positive large B-cell lymphoma
9738/3 Lrg B-cell lymphoma in HHV8-assoc. multicentric
Castleman DZ
9740/3 Mast cell sarcoma
MAST CELL TUMORS 974 |9741/3 Malignant mastocytosis
9749/3 Erdheim-Chester Disease
9750/3 Malignant histiocytosis
9751/3 Langerhans cell histiocytosis, NOS
NEOPLASMS OF 9754/3 Langerhans cell histiocytosis, disseminated
HISTIOCYTES AND 975 9755/3 Histiocytic sarcoma
ACCESSORY LYMPHOID 9756/3 Langerhans cell sarcoma
CELLS 9757/3 Interdigitating dendritic cell sarcoma
9758/3 Follicular dendritic cell sarcoma
9759/3 Fibroblastic reticular cell tumor
EMSAQXQE%PROLEFERATNE 976 |9766/3 Lymphomatoid granulomatosis, grade 3
9811/3 B lymphoblastic leukemia/lymphoma, NOS
9812/3 Leukemia/lymphoma with
1(9;22)(g34;911.2);BCR-ABL1
9813/3 Leukemia/lymphoma with t(v;11923);MLL rearranged
9814/3 Leukemia/lymphoma with t(12;21)(p13;q22);TEL
~AML1(ETV6-RUNX1)
9815/3 B lymphoblastic leukemia/lymphoma with
PRECURSOR LYMPHOID 981 hyperdiploidy

Leul;emia/lymphoma with hypodiploidy (hypodiploid
ALL

B lymphoblastic leukemia/lymphoma with t(5:14)
(931:932):1L3-IGH

Leukemia/lymphoma with t(1;19)(q23;p13.3); E2A
PBX1 (TCF3 PBX1)

B-lymphocytic leukemia/lymphoma, BCR-ABL1-like
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LYMPHOID LEUKEMIA,

9823/3

Chronic lymphocytic leukemia/small lymphocytic

NOS 982 lymphoma

9827/3 Adult T-cell leukemia/lymphoma (HTLV-1 pos.)
PROLYMPH/PRECURS 083 9831/3 T-cell large granular lymphocytic leukemia
LEUKEMIA 9837/3 T lymphoblastic leukemia/lymphoma
MYELOID LEUKEMIA, NOS | 986 |9861/3 Acute myeloid leukemia
MYELOID SARCOMA 993 [9930/3 Myeloid sarcoma

9965/3 Myeloid and lymphoid neoplasms with PDGFRB
CHRONIC 996 rearrangement
MYELOPROLIFERATIVE DIS. 9967/3 Myeloid and lymphoid neoplasm with FGFR1

abnormalities

MYELOPLASTIC/MYELOPR 9971/3 Polymorphic PTLD
OLIFERATIVE 997 [9975/3 Myelodysplastic/Myeloproliferative neoplasm,

NEOPLASMS

unclassifiable
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PITUITARY GLAND C751

8000/0
8000/1

Neoplasm, benign
Neoplasm, uncertain whether benign or malignant

288%8 ¥e0p|a3m|,| mglignant
umor cells, benign
NEOPLASM 800 8001/1 Tumor cells, uncertain whether benign or malignant
8001/3 Tumor cells, malignant
8005/0 Clear cell tumor, NOS
8005/3 Malignant tumor, clear cell type
8010/0 Epithelial tumor, benign
CARCINOMA, NOS 801 |8010/2 Carcinoma in situ, NOS
8010/3 Carcinoma, NOS
8140/0 Adenoma, NOS
ADENOCARCINOMA, 814 8140/2 Adenocarcinoma in situ
NOS 8140/3 Adenocarcinoma, NOS
8146/0 Monomorphic adenoma
PAPILLARY .
ADENOCARCINOMA. NOS 826 |8260/0 Papillary adenoma, NOS
8270/0 Chromophobe adenoma
8270/3 Chromophobe carcinoma
CHROMOPHOBE 827 8271/0 Prolactinoma
CARCINOMA 8272/0 Pituitary adenoma, NOS
8272/3 Pituitary carcinoma, NOS
8273/3 Pituitary blastoma
2350/3 Addonil caemora
cidophil carcinoma
ACIDOPHIL CARCINOMA 828 8281/0 Mixed acidophil-basophil adenoma
8281/3 Mixed acidophil-basophil carcinoma
OXYPHILIC 829 8290/0 Oxyphilic adenoma
ADENOCARCINOMA 8290/3 Oxyphilic adenocarcinoma
8300/0 Basophil adenoma
BASOPHIL CARCINOMA 830 8300/3 Basophil carcinoma
CLEAR CELL
ADENOCARCINOMA, NOS 831 [8310/0 Clear cell adenoma
8320/3 Granular cell carcinoma
SRANJLAR CELL 832 |8323/0 Mixed cell adenoma |
8323/3 Mixed cell adenocarcinoma
8800/0 Soft tissue tumor, benign
SARCOMA, NOS 880 8800/3 Sarcoma, NOS
LIPOSARCOMA -
NEOPLASMS 885 [8850/0 Lipoma, NOS
9060/3 Dysgerminoma
GERM CELL TUMORS 906 [9064/3 Germinoma
9065/3 Germ cell tumor, nonseminomatous
9070/3 Embryonal carcinoma, NOS
E,,\AAF?CRIT\I%,\II\/IAAL NOS 907 [9071/3 Yolk sac tumor
' 9072/3 Polyembryoma
9080/0 Teratoma, benign
9080/1 Teratoma, NOS
ggg?g $eratoma,_malignant, NOS
eratocarcinoma
TERATOMA 908 9082/3 Malignant teratoma, undiff.
9083/3 Malignant teratoma, intermediate
9084/3 Teratoma with malig. transformation
9085/3 Mixed germ cell tumor
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CRANIOPHARYNGIOMA

935

9350/1
9351/1

Craniopharyngioma
Adamantinomatous craniopharyngioma

9352/1 Papillary craniopharyngioma

9370/3 Chordoma, NOS
CHORDOMA 937 |9371/3 Chondroid chordoma

9372/3 Dedifferentiated chordoma
ASTROBLASTOMA 943 |9432/1 Pituicytoma

9500/3 Neuroblastoma, NOS

9501/3 Medulloepithelioma, NOS
NEUROBLASTOMA, NOS 950 [9502/3 Teratoid medulloepithelioma

9503/3 Neuroepithelioma, NOS

9505/3 Ganglioglioma, anaplastic
GRANULAR CELL 958 9580/0 Granular cell tumor, NOS
TUMOR 9582/0 Granular cell tumor of the sellar region
Egl\l_/lll_zjl(—:l ﬁol\gARGlNAL 969 |9699/3 Marginal zone B-cell lymphoma, NOS
LYMPHOID LEUKEMIA, 982 9823/3 Chronic lymphocytic leukemia/small lymphocytic

NOS

lymphoma
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CRANIOPHARYNGEAL DUCT C752
8000/0 Neoplasm, benign
8000/1 Neoplasm, uncertain whether benign or malignant
288%8 #leoplasml,I mgligr_want
umor cells, benign
NEOPLASM 800 8001/1 Tumor cells, uncertain whether benign or malignant
8001/3 Tumor cells, malignant
8005/0 Clear cell tumor, NOS
8005/3 Malignant tumor, clear cell type
8010/0 Epithelial tumor, benign
CARCINOMA, NOS 801 [8010/2 Carcinoma in situ, NOS
8010/3 Carcinoma, NOS
8140/0 Adenoma, NOS
8140/2 Adenocarcinoma in situ
ADENOCARCINOMA, NOS 814 8140/3 Adenocarcinoma, NOS
8146/0 Monomorphic adenoma
PAPILLARY :
ADENOCARCINOMA. NOS 826 [8260/0 Papillary adenoma, NOS
8270/0 Chromophobe adenoma
CHROMOPHOBE - g%;%g ghrlomophobe carcinoma
CARCINOMA roactinoma
8272/0 Pituitary adenoma, NOS
8272/3 Pituitary carcinoma, NOS
8280;0 Acidophil adenoma
8280/3 Acidophil carcinoma
ACIDOPHIL CARCINOMA | 828 | 55510 Mixed acidophil-basophil adenoma
8281/3 Mixed acidophil-basophil carcinoma
OXYPHILIC 829 8290/0 Oxyphilic adenoma
ADENOCARCINOMA 8290/3 Oxyphilic adenocarcinoma
8300/0 Basophil adenoma
BASOPHIL CARCINOMA 830 8300/3 Basophil carcinoma
CLEAR CELL
ADENOCARCINOMA. NOS 831 18310/0 Clear cell adenoma
8320/3 Granular cell carcinoma
AT A 832 |8323/0 Mixed cell adenoma
8323/3 Mixed cell adenocarcinoma
8800/0 Soft tissue tumor, benign
SARCOMA, NOS 8801 8800/3 Sarcoma, NOS
LIPOSARCOMA .
NEOPLASMS 885 [8850/0 Lipoma, NOS
9060/3 Dysgerminoma
GERM CELL TUMORS 906 | 9064/3 Germinoma
9065/3 Germ cell tumor, nonseminomatous
9070/3 Embryonal carcinoma, NOS
B OS 907 |9071/3 Yolk sac tumor
’ 9072/3 Polyembryoma
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CRANIOPHARYNGEAL DUCT C752

TERATOMA

908

9080/0
9080/1
9080/3
9081/3
9082/3
9083/3
9084/3
9085/3

Teratoma, benign

Teratoma, NOS

Teratoma, malignant, NOS
Teratocarcinoma

Malignant teratoma, undiff.
Malignant teratoma, intermediate
Teratoma with malig. transformation
Mixed germ cell tumor

CRANIOPHARYNGIOMA

935

9350/1
9351/1
9352/1

Craniopharyngioma
Adamantinomatous craniopharyngioma
Papillary craniopharyngioma

CHORDOMA

937

9370/3
9371/3
9372/3

Chordoma, NOS
Chondroid chordoma
Dedifferentiated chordoma

NEUROBLASTOMA, NOS

950

9500/3
9501/3
9502/3
9503/3
9505/3

Neuroblastoma, NOS
Medulloepithelioma, NOS
Teratoid medulloepithelioma
Neuroepithelioma, NOS
Ganglioglioma, anaplastic

GRANULAR CELL
TUMOR

958

9580/0

Granular cell tumor, NOS

FOLLIC. & MARGINAL
LYMPH, NOS

969

9699/3

Marginal zone B-cell lymphoma, NOS

LYMPHOID LEUKEMIA, NOS

982

9823/3

Chronic lymphocytic leukemia/small lymphocytic
lymphoma
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PINEAL GLAND C753

8000/0 Neoplasm, benign

8000;1 Neoplasm, uncertain whether benign or malignant
8000/3 Neoplasm, malignant

NEOPLASM 800 8001/0 Tumor cells, benign

8001/1 Tumor cells, uncertain whether benign or malignant

8001/3 Tumor cells, malignant

CARCINOMA, NOS 801 |8010/0 Epithelial tumor, benign

9060/3 Dysgerminoma
GERM CELL TUMORS 906 [9064/3 Germinoma

9065/3 Germ cell tumor, nonseminomatous
EMBRYONAL 9070/3 Embryonal carcinoma, NOS
CARCINOMA, 907 |9071/3 Yolk sac tumor
NOS 9072/3 Polyembryoma

9080/0 Teratoma, benign

9080/3 Teratoma, malignant, NOS

9081/3 Teratocarcinoma

9082/3 Malignant teratoma, undiff.

9083/3 Malignant teratoma, intermediate
9084/0 Dermoid cyst, NOS

9084/3 Teratoma with malig. transformation
9085/3 Mixed germ cell tumor

TERATOMA 908

PERIPHERAL 9360/1 Pinealoma, NOS
NEUROECTODERMAL 936 |9361/1 Pineocytoma
TUMOR 9362/3 Pineoblastoma

9370/3 Chordoma, NOS
CHORDOMA 937 [9371/3 Chondroid chordoma

9372/3 Dedifferentiated chordoma
EPENDYMOMA, NOS 939 |9395/3 Papillary tumor of pineal region
MSQULLOBLASTOMA’ 947 | 9473/3 Primitive neuroectodermal tumor

9490/3 Ganglioneuroblastoma

GANGLIONEUROBLASTOMA | 949 9492/0 Gangliocytoma

9500/3 Neuroblastoma, NOS
9501/3 Medulloepithelioma, NOS
9502/3 Teratoid medulloepithelioma
NEUROBLASTOMA, NOS 950 9503/3 Neuroepithelioma, NOS
9505/1 Ganglioglioma, NOS
9505/3 Ganglioglioma, anaplastic

ML, LARGE B-CELL,

DIFFUSE 968 |9680/3 ML, large B-cell, diffuse

FOLLIC. & MARGINAL

LYMPH. NOS 969 | 9699/3 Marginal zone B-cell lymphoma, NOS

LYMPHOID LEUKEMIA, NOS | 982 |9823/3 Chronic lymphocytic leukemia/small lymphocytic lymphoma
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